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Ql. How closely have you been following the news about coronavirus, also called COvIiD-19, an infectious virus that is affecting the U.S. and other
countries around the worl1d?

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Following very closely 70% 71% 58% 66% 75% 71% 71% 71% 69% 70% 67% 73% 68% 54% 79% 79% 66%
Following somewhat closely 22% 22% 29% 28% 16% 21% 19% 22% 25% 24% 27% 20% 24% 38% 18% 17% 19%
Not following that closely 6% 5% 9% 4% 8% 7% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 13%
Not really following at all 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% - 1% 2%

Ql. How closely have you been following the news about coronavirus, also called COviD-19, an infectious virus that is affecting the U.s. and other
countries around the worl1d?

HS or Some Coll uUndoc uUndoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75k $75k+ Cvl9 3Job out
Following very closely 70%  67% 72% 79% 66% 70% 78% 64%  72% 70% 70% 74% 78% 72% 71%  66%
Following somewhat closely 22%  25%  20%  18% 27% 21% 16% 28%  21%  23%  23% 22%  16%  23% @ 23%  27%
Not following that closely 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Not really following at all 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%

Q2. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: Online information from different sources on social
media such as Facebook, YouTube, Twitter, etc

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes, using this a great deal 47% 46% 62% 51% 42% 40% 38% 41% 55% 55% 56% 51% 44% 56% 56% 58% 21%
Yes, using this somewhat 27% 27% 25% 32% 21% 22% 24% 21% 32% 31% 33% 26% 27% 39% 27% 23% 19%
No, not really using this 26% 27% 13% 17% 37% 38% 39% 38% 13% 13% 11% 23% 29% 5% 17% 19% 60%

Q2. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: Online information from different sources on social
media such as Facebook, YouTube, Twitter, etc

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ Ccvl9 3Job  out
Yes, using this a great deal 47%  44%  46%  59% 57% 49% 49% 42%  49%  46%  43%  57%  62% 58%  59%  55%
Yes, using this somewhat 27%  24%  32%  27% 28% 23% 24% 31%  25%  28% 27% 27% 27% 30% 24% @ 29%
No, not really using this 26%  32%  22% @ 14% 14% 27% 27% 27%  25% 26% 30% 16% 10% 13% 17% 16%

Q3. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: National media such as national TV news, news
websites, or podcasts

Non Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes, using this a great deal 67% 69% 53% 65% 69% 68% 71% 64% 67% 69% 63% 65% 70% 60% 72% 68% 70%
Yes, using this somewhat 23% 21% 43% 26% 19% 18% 16% 21% 28% 24% 36% 21% 24% 27% 24% 25% 17%
No, not really using this 10% 11% 4% 9% 11% 14% 13% 15% 5% 7% 1% 14% 6% 13% 3% 7% 14%

Q3. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: National media such as national TV news, news
websites, or podcasts

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
Yes, using this a great deal 67%  71%  55%  79% 66% 65% 69% 65% 69% 67% 67% 70% 75% 66% 73%  68%
Yes, using this somewhat 23% 19% 33% 17% 28% 24% 22% 23% 23% 22% 21% 25% 21% 26% 19% 23%
No, not really using this 10% 10% 12% 4% 6% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11%  12% 4% 4% 8% 7%  10%
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Q4. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: State and
or local websites

Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
Yes, using this a great deal 66% 67% 57% 63% 70% 66% 67% 64% 66% 67% 64%
Yes, using this somewhat 25% 25% 34% 30% 20% 22% 21% 24% 29% 27% 34%
No, not really using this 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 12% 12% 12% 5% 7% 1%

Q4. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: State and
or local websites

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K
Yes, using this a great deal 66% 64% 61% 81% 62% 65% 71% 60% 67% 66% 64% 73%
Yes, using this somewhat 25% 25% 30% 17% 35% 30% 22% 30% 22% 28% 28% 23%
No, not really using this 9%  10% 9% 2% 3% 5% 7% 9% 11% 6% 7% 4%

local media such as Tocal TV, newspapers,

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
68% 65% 53% 66% 73% 67%
25% 26% 40% 27% 19% 21%

8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 12%

local media such as Tocal TV, newspapers,

Knows Lost Work
$75k+ Cv19 3Job  out
69% 67% 65% 66%
25% 28% 27%  29%
7% 4% 9% 5%

Q5. Which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: Talking to family and friends

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
Yes, using this a great deal 47% 45% 64% 50% 43% 45% 40% 49% 49% 46% 55%
Yes, using this somewhat 36% 37% 31% 35% 37% 34% 35% 33% 40% 41% 37%
No, not really using this 17% 18% 5% 15% 20% 21% 25% 18% 12% 13% 8%

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
45% 48% 55% 45% 47% 50%
35% 37% 39% 43% 34% 27%
20% 14% 7% 12% 19% 23%

Q5. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: Talking to family and friends

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75K

Yes, using this a great deal 47%  47%  43%  54% 54% 49% 49% 44%  51%  44%  46%  55%
Yes, using this somewhat 36% 32%  40%  41% 38% 37% 35% 37% 34% 38% 33% 35%
No, not really using this 17%  21%  17% 5% 8% 14% 15% 19%  15%  18%  22% 9%

Knows Lost Work
$75k+ cv19 Job  out
50% 54% 59%  48%
43% 39% 30%  42%
7% 7%  12% 9%

Q6. which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: Information emailed or texted to me from job,

school, or place where my children go to school

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
Yes, using this a great deal 30% 30% 33% 34% 25% 22% 19% 25% 39% 37% 41%
Yes, using this somewhat 31% 30% 40% 38% 23% 26% 23% 29% 37% 36% 40%
No, not really using this 39% 40% 28% 28% 52% 52% 58% 45% 24% 27% 19%

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
25% 35% 37% 41% 34% 14%
34% 27% 45% 28% 36% 14%
41% 37% 19% 31% 29% 72%

Q6. Which of the following sources are you using to get information about COVID-19 and resources: Information emailed or texted to

me from job, school, or place where my children go to school
HS or Ssome Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75K

Yes, using this a great deal 30%  26%  26%  50% 40% 33% 32% 26%  33%  29% @ 26% @ 43%
Yes, using this somewhat 31%  30% 33% 31% 37% 30% 31% 30%  31% 31%  33% 28%
No, not really using this 39%  44%  40%  19% 23% 37% 36% 44%  36% 41%  40% @ 29%

Knows Lost Work
$75k+ Ccv19 Job  out
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Q7. Specifically thinking about the coronavirus or COVID-19 pandemic, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think
government should address?

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Increase access to 26% 26% 30% 23% 30% 31% 36% 26% 22% 20% 26% 25% 28% 22% 23% 29% 26%
coronavirus tests
Help with wages and income 44% 45% 34% 45% 43% 47% 49% 46% 41% 41% 40% 42% 46% 43% 32% 42% 57%
Increase ?ccess to healthcare 20% 20% 23% 17% 25% 25% 27% 22% 17% 17% 16% 21% 20% 19% 26% 16% 25%
in genera
Help with child care or 7% 7% 11% 11% 3% 5% 4% 6% 10% 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 5%
online education
Need better access to 24% 24% 26% 23% 25% 22% 23% 21% 25% 23% 28% 20% 27% 29% 23% 23% 22%
protective gear, masks,
gloves
Need better access to 6% 6% 9% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 9% 10% 8% 8% 4% 17% 3% 5% -
Internet/technology
More honest and factual 20% 18% 36% 28% 10% 12% 9% 14% 29% 24% 39% 23% 17% 23% 34% 23% 6%
information about COVID-19
Improved access to food, 26% 27% 18% 26% 26% 27% 25% 29% 25% 27% 21% 28% 24% 23% 27% 28% 28%
medicine and basic resources
Other 2% 3% - 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% - 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2%

Q7. specifically thinking about the coronavirus or COVID-19 pandemic, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think
government should address?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Increase access to 26%  24% 32%  23% 21% 22% 25% 26% 25%  28% 26%  19%  26% < 28%  22%  28%
coronavirus tests
Help with wages and income 44%  46%  45%  36% 47% 46% 40% 47%  39% 49% 46%  45%  35%  44%  46%  35%
Increase ?ccess to healthcare 20%  22%  16% @ 24% 17% 20% 21% 21%  26% 17% 21% 20% 24% 19% 15% 22%
in genera
Help with child care or 7% 5% 8% 11% 14% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 12%  12%  10% 9%
online education
Need better access to 24%  22%  26% @ 27% 23% 25% 24% 26% 28% 21%  25% 28% 28% 21% 24%  29%
protective gear, masks,
gloves
Need better access to 6% 6% 5% 8% 11% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9%
Internet/technology
More honest and factual 20% 16%  22%  29% 21% 21% 17% 22% 23% 18%  19% 23% 32% 22% 28% 22%
information about COVID-19
Improved access to food, 26% 26%  25%  25% 22% 17% 30% 22%  25% 27% 27% 25% 20% 28% 26% 25%
medicine and basic resources
Other 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% *%
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Q8. which of the following are true for you or someone you know, such as a friend or family member, when it
coronavirus?

comes to access to testing for

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
15% 15% 22% 17% 13%
15% 14% 22% 27% 12%
12% 11% 15% 13% 11%

8% 12% 18% 12% 8%
13% 7% 20% 11% 8%
34% 37% 19% 30% 43%
22% 18% 17% 15% 17%

7%
5%

40%

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
Have been able to get tested 15% 13% 33% 18% 11% 12% 13% 11% 19% 13% 30%
I want to get tested but I am 15% 14% 20% 20% 9% 8% 9% 7% 22% 24% 17%
not sure who to ask or where
to go for a coronavirus test
want to get tested but have 12% 11% 21% 14% 10% 8% 11% 5% 16% 17% 14%
heard that testing in my area
is limited
want to get tested but do not 10% 9% 24% 13% 7% 8% 12% 3% 13% 12% 16%
meet the testing criteria
want to get tested but do not 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 5% 4% 5% 15% 14% 18%
know how to make an
appointment
Have not been tested and do 36% 38% 15% 25% 50% 48% 45% 52% 24% 29% 14%
not think it is necessary to
get tested
None of these apply 20% 20% 18% 23% 16% 21% 21% 21% 17% 14% 22%

Q8. which of the following are true for you or someone you know, such as a friend or family member, when it

coronavirus?

comes to access to testing for

25%

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K
Have been able to get tested 15% 13% 16%  21% 19% 14% 13% 17%  18% 11%  13%  15%
I want to get tested but I am 15% 15% 11%  20% 20% 18% 12% 17%  15% 15% 16%  16%
not sure who to ask or where
to go for a coronavirus test
want to get tested but have 12% 11%  10%  19% 22% 13% 12% 10%  15% 9% 9%  18%
heard that testing in my area
is limited
want to get tested but do not 10% 8% 10%  19% 12% 14% 9% 9%  13% 8% 7% 19%
meet the testing criteria
want to get tested but do not 10%  10% 7% 15% 18% 5% 6% 14%  10%  10% 9%  13%
know how to make an
appointment
Have not been tested and do 36%  36%  39%  29% 28% 36% 38% 32%  32%  39%  39% @ 27%
not think it is necessary to
get tested
None of these apply 20% 21%  23% 11% 13% 17% 22% 18% 18% 21% 21%  16%
Q9. Do you have any friends or family who have become i11 due to the coronavirus?

Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
Yes 22% 20% 49% 30% 13% 14% 17% 11% 32% 29% 36%
No 78% 80% 51% 70% 87% 86% 83% 89% 68% 71% 64%
Q9. Do you have any friends or family who have become i1l due to the coronavirus?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K
Yes 22% 21%  18%  37% 39% 26% 19% 25% 28% 18%  16%  32%
No 78% 79%  82%  63% 61% 74% 81% 75%  72% 82%  84%  68%

Latino™Decisions

Knows Lost Work
$75k+ cv19 Job  out
22%  25% 17%  16%
19%  23% 20% 17%
21%  24% 13%  12%
18% 19% 16%  16%
14% 9% 13% 13%
27%  13%  27% @ 29%
15% 16% 20%  20%

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
23% 22% 41% 20% 23%
77% 78% 59% 80% 77%

Knows Lost Work
$75k+ Ccv19 Job  out
44% 100%  32%  31%
56% - 68% 69%
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wse (PAT BROWN INSTITUTE
. . . A| FOR PUBLIC AFFAIRS
COLLABORATIVE SELA Community reactions to COVID19 and Recovery Bill Unleashing the Power of Particpation

Q10. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Continues
to go to work outside of the house

Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 41% 39% 59% 51% 28% 31% 26% 37% 50% 47% 57% 47% 35% 65% 51% 38% 22%
No 41% 42% 28% 39% 43% 43% 44% 42% 40% 42% 34% 35% 47% 25% 40% 54% 32%
Does not apply 18% 19% 13% 10% 28% 25% 29% 21% 10% 11% 8% 17% 18% 10% 9% 8% 47%

Q10. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Continues
to go to work outside of the house

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K $75Kk+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Yes 41%  37%  43%  48% 58% 37% 34% 48% 39% 43% 39% 52% 57% 57%  48% 100%
No 41% 40% 39%  46% 32% 43% 48% 31% 41%  41% 39%  43% 35% 33% 49% -
Does not apply 18%  23%  17% 6% 11% 19% 18% 21%  20%  15% @ 22% 5% 8%  10% 4% -

Q%lz Pleﬁse indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost
their jo

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 25% 22% 51% 34% 14% 18% 14% 22% 33% 29% 40% 27% 23% 34% 33% 27% 10%
No 57% 59% 37% 55% 59% 57% 58% 55% 57% 59% 55% 53% 61% 51% 60% 64% 45%
Does not apply 18% 19% 12% 11% 27% 26% 28% 23% 10% 13% 5% 19% 16% 15% 7% 8% 46%

Qll. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost
their job

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Yes 25%  27% 21% 27% 36% 26% 21% 28% 20% 30% 28% 33% 28% 36% 100% 29%
No 57% 50% 62% 69% 52% 55% 63% 52% 59% 56%  49%  61% 64% 54% - 67%
Does not apply 18% 23% 17% 4% 11% 20% 17% 21%  21%  15% @ 23% 7% 8% 10% - 4%

Q12. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: The
business that I or someone in my household owns has been shut down or seen a drop in revenue

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 19% 17% 42% 29% 7% 9% 7% 11% 30% 23% 43% 23% 15% 28% 31% 20% 4%
No 40% 40% 41% 43% 37% 38% 38% 38% 43% 45% 39% 41% 40% 45% 38% 45% 31%
Does not apply 41% 43% 17% 28% 57% 53% 55% 50% 27% 32% 18% 36% 45% 28% 30% 35% 65%

Q12. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: The
business that I or someone in my household owns has been shut down or seen a drop in revenue

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40Kk $75k $75Kk+ Cv19 3Job  oOut
Yes 19%  16% 15% 35% 28% 20% 15% 21% 19% 20% 15% 29% 33% 35%  43% 23%
No 40% 35%  43% 51% 37% 37% 44% 36%  41%  40% 36%  43% 44%  43% 31% 45%
Does not apply 41%  49%  41%  15% 35% 44% 41% 42%  40%  41%  49%  27%  23%  22% @ 26% @ 32%
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Q13. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to_you or_someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had
difficulty buying or finding necessities such as food, household supplies, or medicine

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 40% 38% 64% 52% 26% 28% 26% 29% 53% 47% 64% 42% 38% 56% 44% 44% 22%
No 54% 57% 31% 43% 68% 66% 66% 67% 42% 46% 34% 52% 57% 39% 51% 51% 69%
Does not apply 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9%

Q13. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to_you or_someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had
difficulty buying or finding necessities such as food, household supplies, or medicine

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Yes 40% 38% 39% 49% 56% 40% 35% 45%  42% 39% 40% 60% 51% 64% 67%  51%
No 54% 58% 51% 49% 38% 56% 60% 49% 53% 55% 52% 38% 47% 34% 30% 47%
Does not apply 6% 4%  10% 1% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Ql4. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had work

hours cut, or pay cut, but kept their job

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 45% 42% 69% 57% 29% 33% 30% 37% 57% 51% 70% 47% 42% 59% 62% 53% 18%
No 36% 38% 19% 32% 41% 39% 38% 40% 33% 37% 25% 34% 39% 31% 31% 37% 34%
Does not apply 19% 20% 11% 11% 29% 27% 32% 22% 10% 12% 5% 19% 19% 11% 7% 10% 49%

Ql4. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone 1in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had work

hours cut, or pay cut, but kept their job

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Yes 45% 39%  49% 57% 59% 47% 40% 46% 39% 50%  42% 59% 58% 66% 70% 64%
No 36% 36% 35% 38% 25% 36% 40% 34% 39% 34% 33% 33% 39%  26%  27% 32%
Does not apply 19%  25% 16% 5% 15% 17% 19% 20%  22% 16% @ 25% 8% 3% 8% 3% 4%

Ql5. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost your

employer-provided health insurance or other benefits

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 14% 12% 37% 21% 6% 8% 6% 10% 20% 16% 28% 19% 9% 23% 18% 11% 10%
No 72% 74% 52% 63% 84% 81% 84% 77% 64% 65% 63% 67% 78% 59% 68% 78% 75%
Does not apply 14% 14% 12% 16% 10% 11% 10% 13% 15% 19% 9% 14% 14% 18% 14% 11% 15%

Q1l5. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Lost your

employer-provided health insurance or other benefits

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40Kk $75k $75Kk+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Yes 14%  15% 10% 19% 21% 15% 11% 14% 13%  15% 13% 17% 24% 25% 38% 18%
No 72% 72% 72% 75% 58% 73% 80% 66% 78%  69% 67% 73% 72%  61% 50% 72%
Does not apply 14%  13%  19% 6% 21% 11% 9% 20% 9%  17%  20%  10% 4%  13%  12% 11%
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Q16. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had
trouble making rent or mortgage payment

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 30% 28% 48% 40% 18% 23% 17% 28% 38% 33% 48% 34% 26% 34% 42% 32% 19%
No 64% 65% 45% 54% 76% 73% 77% 70% 54% 56% 50% 59% 69% 57% 53% 64% 72%
Does not apply 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 2% 9% 12% 3% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8%

Q16. Please indicate whether any of the circumstances apply to you or someone in your household because of the recent coronavirus outbreak: Had
trouble making rent or mortgage payment

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75k $75k+ Cvl9 3Job out
Yes 30% 30% 27%  36% 48% 31% 26% 32%  22% 36%  32% 39% 29% A5% 64%  32%
No 64% 66% 61%  61% 46% 64% 71% 58% 72% 58% 59% 56% 67% 50% 33%  64%
Does not apply 7% 5%  11% 3% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%

Ql7. what type of work was the person doing who lost their job, or their business?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Retail and sales 25% 26% 15% 24% 26% 29% 39% 21% 23% 25% 19% 17% 32% 24% 26% 21% 45%
Restaurant and food service 19% 19% 24% 20% 18% 22% 12% 29% 19% 11% 29% 24% 15% 31% 19% 13% 18%
Arts and entertainment 7% 7% 8% 8% 2% 3% 7% - 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 9% 11% 3% 7%
Financial services 7% 3% 25% 8% 5% - - - 10% 7% 15% 9% 4% 11% 9% 6% -
Transportation 7% 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7% -
Cosmetics and personal care 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 5% 5% 7%
Education 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% - 6% 9% 3% 4% 6% - 3% 11% 7%
Non-profit organizations 1% 2% - 2% - - - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% - - -
PubTlic services / Tocal 2% 3% - - 8% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 2% - 1% 2% -
government
Health care 3% 4% - 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% - 4% 2% - 2% 4% -
Other 20% 21% 13% 20% 20% 28% 23% 32% 15% 17% 12% 23% 17% 11% 16% 28% 17%
Ql7. what type of work was the person doing who lost their job, or their business?
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Retail and sales 25%  19%  34%  27% 25% 32% 26% 29%  28%  22% 25% 23% 29% 32% 28%  30%
Restaurant and food service 19% 22% 17% 16% 24% 18% 14% 20% 19% 20% 16% 14% 28% 22% 20% @ 24%
Arts and entertainment 7% 5%  11% 4% 4% 7% 2% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7%
Financial services 7% 3% 6%  18% 11% 6% 8% 6% 12% 4% 5%  13%  10%  12% 8% 8%
Transportation 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9%  13% 3% 3% 7% 4%
Cosmetics and personal care 4% 5% 3% - 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% - 2% 2% 2%
Education 5% 1% 14% 2% 2% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Non-profit organizations 1% 3% - - - - - 1% 2% 1% 3% - - 2% 1% 3%
Public services / Tocal 2% 2% - 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% - 4% 3% 3% 2%
government
Health care 3% 2% 1% 8% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% - 2% 8% 4% 2% 4%
other 20%  32% 4%  12% 15% 13% 22% 17%  11% 24% 23% 17% 6% 7% 21%  14%
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Q18. what type of work was the person doing who continues to go to work outside the house?

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Health care 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 6% 8% 4% 16% 16% 16% 7% 18% 12% 9% 14% 13%
Restaurant and food service 18% 19% 14% 20% 14% 25% 24% 26% 14% 13% 15% 16% 21% 21% 23% 13% 22%
Agriculture 3% 3% 3% 5% - 2% 5% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% - -
Financial services 9% 6% 29% 10% 8% 8% 16% 2% 10% 3% 23% 11% 7% 7% 11% 9% 15%
Construction 9% 9% 11% 6% 17% 14% 15% 13% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% 18% 6%
Driving/delivery 8% 7% 16% 11% 4% 2% 4% - 12% 13% 12% 8% 9% 13% 7% 7% -
Janitorial/cleaning 12% 14% 2% 8% 21% 19% 3% 31% 7% 12% - 14% 10% 5% 12% 10% 31%
Non-profit organizations 3% 2% 5% 4% - - - - 5% 1% 11% 1% 5% 7% 1% - 4%
PubTic services / Tlocal 8% 9% 5% 7% 12% 13% 15% 11% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 2% 6% 18% 4%
government
Other 16% 18% 6% 17% 15% 11% 10% 13% 20% 27% 8% 19% 13% 24% 18% 12% 4%
Q18. what type of work was the person doing who continues to go to work outside the house?
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Health care 12% 9% 10%  23% 13% 10% 15% 11%  15% 9% 11% 12% 15% 10% 14%  12%
Restaurant and food service 18% 22% 17% 11% 23% 12% 21% 14% 13% 22% 27% 13% 8% 19% 16% 18%
Agriculture 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Financial services 9% 8% 8%  15% 4% 11% 11% 7% 15% 5% 7% 5% 20%  10%  11% 9%
Construction 9% 4%  12%  17% 12% 9% 12% 8% 8%  10% 6%  10% 9% 5% 8% 9%
Driving/delivery 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 17% 2% 12%  11% 7% 12% 8% 7% 8%  16% 8%
Janitorial/cleaning 12%  18% 8% 5% 19% 6% 11% 11% 8%  15%  10% 14% 11% 12% @ 12% 12%
Non-profit organizations 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 7% 1% 3%
Public services / Tocal 8% 7% 10% 9% 3% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 15% 7% 5% 8%
government
Other 16% 18% 20% 5% 16% 19% 14% 21%  13% 19% 15% 23% 12% 17% 11% 16%
Q19. If the person has lost their job, has that person applied for unemployment?
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 54% 54% 52% 58% 42% 38% 46% 32% 62% 59% 67% 61% 46% 57% 66% 48% 46%
No 35% 35% 31% 30% 48% 54% 54% 54% 24% 25% 23% 24% 46% 33% 27% 36% 54%
Not eligible 12% 10% 17% 12% 9% 8% - 14% 14% 17% 10% 15% 8% 11% 7% 16% -
Q19. If the person has lost their job, has that person applied for unemployment?
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Yes 54%  45% 54%  75% 68% 44% 60% 51% 62% 49% 47% 64% 73% 65% 60%  64%
No 35% 45% 31%  15% 23% 42% 32% 37% 30% 38% 41% 22% 23% 25% 31% 23%
Not eligible 12%  11%  15%  10% 8% 15% 8% 12% 9%  13% 12%  14% 4%  10% 9%  13%
Q20. Has this person started receiving payments?
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 50% 46% 72% 52% 44% 51% 54% 48% 49% 37% 65% 45% 56% 48% 65% 34% 68%
No 50% 54% 28% 48% 56% 49% 46% 52% 51% 63% 35% 55% 44% 52% 35% 66% 32%
Latino™Decisions May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4% 8
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Q20. Has this person started receiving payments?

Yes
No

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ cvl9 3Job out
50% 41% 51% 63% 58% 29% 48% 55% 63% 42% 42% 34% 71% 67% 45%  62%
50% 59% 49% 37% 42% 71% 52% 45% 37% 58% 58% 66% 29% 33% 55% 38%

Q21. In the Tlast 2 months, what services or facilities have you visited, or would you visit, for health issues and health care needs unrelated to

coronavirus?

Visit doctor's office or
private clinic

call doctor's office or
private clinic

community health center /
clinic

Hospital outpatient
department

Hospital emergency room
urgent Care facility

Home remedies/ self-care
outside the United States
Some other place

Not sure/Don't know

Q21. In the Tlast 2 months,

coronavirus?

Visit doctor's office or
private clinic

call doctor's office or
private clinic

Community health center /
clinic

Hospital outpatient
department

Hospital emergency room
urgent Care facility

Home remedies/ self-care
outside the United States
Some other place

Not sure/Don't know

Q22. How many people in your household are:

ROPRWNRO

Latino™Decisions

60+

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
34% 33% 42% 37% 29% 30% 33% 25% 40% 39% 42% 38% 31% 38%
26% 25% 36% 29% 22% 23% 28% 17% 30% 29% 33% 24% 28% 26%
14% 13% 26% 17% 11% 12% 9% 14% 16% 14% 22% 16% 12% 18%
6% 4% 23% 9% 1% 2% 3% - 10% 9% 11% 8% 3% 11%
6% 6% 13% 11% 1% 2% 1% 3% 11% 9% 14% 7% 5% 15%
9% 8% 18% 15% 2% 5% 6% 3% 13% 12% 16% 9% 9% 19%
17% 16% 27% 26% 6% 8% 6% 9% 27% 25% 31% 17% 17% 28%
3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 4% 3% 5% 13% 15% 9% 8% 9% 14%
20% 22% - 9% 34% 34% 32% 36% 3% 5% 1% 20% 21% 1%

what services or facilities

have you visited, or would you visit, for health issues and health care needs unrelated to

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
34%  32%  33%  40% 35% 37% 36% 32%  32% 36% 28% 41% 49% 38% 35%  36%
26% 21%  31%  33% 29% 24% 24% 27%  26%  26% 20% < 32%  32% 38% 27% 29%
14%  13% 14% 17% 16% 18% 13% 16%  15% 13% 14% 17% 19% 23% 26% 18%
6% 2% 6%  18% 11% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 1% 9%  18%  16% 9%  10%
6% 5% 4%  13% 13% 2% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4% 9%  12% 8%  12% 8%
9% 4%  14%  14% 13% 6% 7% 10%  11% 8% 7% 13% 18% 18% 16%  13%
17%  14% 19%  22% 26% 15% 11% 21%  16% 19% 18% 26% 22% 24% 27% 21%
3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4%
8% 6%  12% 7% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8%  12% 7% 4%  12% 5% 7%
20%  27%  17% 6% 6% 22% 25% 16%  19%  20%  22%  12% 4% 4% 9%  15%
Between the ages of 0 - 5 years old
Non Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female
79% 79% 74% 74% 84% 84% 86% 82% 74% 75% 71% 80% 78% 77%
15% 15% 21% 19% 11% 12% 10% 14% 19% 17% 24% 16% 15% 17%
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
1% 1% - 1% 1% % 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% -
:‘:% 4‘00 - :‘:% - 4‘7 1% - - - - - 7\‘% -
*% - 2% *% - - - - *% 1% - - *% 1%
*% *% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - -

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%
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Q22. How many people in your household are: Between the ages of 0 - 5 years old

HS or Ssome Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out

0 79%  80%  80%  72% 74% 74% 74% 87% 80% 78% 83% 73% 70% 74% 69%  75%
1 15%  15%  12%  24% 15% 20% 20% 9%  15% 16% 13% 21% 23% 19% 22% 17%
2 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
3 1% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1%
4 *% - 1% - 1% - - *% *% - - - - - - *%
6 *% *% - - 1% - - - - *% - 1% - 1% 1% -
10+ *% 1% - - 2% - - - 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 1%

Q23. How many people in your household are: Between the ages of 6 - 17 years old

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
0 61% 62% 59% 51% 74% 70% 78% 62% 52% 54% 49% 57% 65% 57% 45% 52% 87%
1 19% 19% 21% 24% 13% 13% 12% 14% 25% 22% 29% 18% 20% 20% 33% 20% 6%
2 14% 14% 15% 16% 11% 12% 7% 17% 16% 18% 12% 18% 10% 12% 18% 21% 4%
3 3% 3% - 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% -
4 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
5 1% 1% - 1% *% *% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% -
6 *% *% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% -
10+ *% *% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - - 2%

Q23. How many people in your household are: Between the ages of 6 - 17 years old

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
0 61%  67% 62%  41% 50% 58% 55% 70% 59%  63% 63% 52% 46%  49% 50% 55%
1 19%  15% 21% 27% 23% 20% 24% 16% 20% 18% 18% 22% 28% 19%  24% 22%
2 14%  12% 11% 26% 16% 13% 17% 8% 14%  14% 12% 23% 15% 22% 17% 14%
3 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%
4 2% 2% - 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3%
5 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 2%
6 *% 1% - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - - -
10+ *% 1% - - 2% - - - 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 1%

Q24. How many people in your household are: Between the ages of 18 - 59 years old

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
0 16% 16% 14% 7% 27% 23% 30% 15% 8% 8% 8% 14% 17% 3% 4% 6% 46%
1 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 24%
2 36% 36% 39% 39% 33% 29% 28% 30% 44% 42% 46% 41% 32% 31% 51% 46% 17%
3 16% 15% 17% 20% 10% 15% 13% 16% 17% 16% 18% 14% 17% 30% 15% 16% 2%
4 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 12% 12% 2%
5 4% 5% - 3% 6% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5% - 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5%
6 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1%
10+ 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - - 2%
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Q24. How many people in your household are: Between the ages of 18 - 59 years old
HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
0 16% 19%  15% 5% 10% 13% 17% 16% 16% 16%  18% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6%
1 16% 15% 16%  18% 11% 17% 10% 24%  15%  17% 18% 16% 14% 17% 18%  15%
2 36% 29%  35%  63% 37% 35% 47% 23%  36%  37% 33% 45%  42% 36%  38%  37%
3 16% 18%  16% 8% 17% 13% 14% 18% 16% 16%  15% 14% 23% 21% 17%  22%
4 9%  10%  12% 3% 14% 12% 7% 12%  10% 9% 9% 11%  12% 13% 12%  13%
5 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3%
6 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
10+ 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Q25. How many people in your household are: Age 60 or older
Non Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
0 59% 58% 70% 69% 47% 45% 35% 56% 74% 71% 79% 65% 54% 75% 77% 72% 17%
1 20% 21% 16% 16% 25% 27% 35% 18% 13% 15% 8% 18% 22% 14% 14% 15% 37%
2 17% 18% 9% 12% 24% 26% 27% 24% 10% 9% 10% 15% 19% 8% 7% 9% 40%
3 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
4 1% *% 2% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - % 1% 2% - - 1%
10+ 1% 1% - 1% *% 1% - 1% *% 1% - 1% “% - - 1% 2%
Q25. How many people in your household are: Age 60 or older
HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
0 59% 50% 62% 84% 55% 57% 63% 55% 54% 63% 51% 62% 86% 65% 70%  71%
1 20% 27% 15% 8% 23% 22% 11% 31% 20% 21% 27% 16% 5% 17% 15% 14%
2 17%  19% 21% 5% 16% 17% 24% 12%  21% 15% 20% 17% 3% 9% 9%  12%
3 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
4 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% *% 1% 2% - 2% 1% *%
10+ 1% 1% 1% - 3% - *% - 1% %9 - - 2% 1% 1% 1%
Q26. How many people in your household are: Now working from home for their job
Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
None 60% 63% 30% 50% 73% 72% 75% 70% 46% 50% 37% 58% 62% 47% 45% 57% 80%
1 22% 20% 42% 27% 15% 16% 18% 15% 28% 26% 32% 22% 21% 29% 31% 21% 11%
2 14% 13% 24% 18% 9% 9% 6% 13% 19% 15% 26% 15% 13% 20% 18% 17% 5%
3 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
4 or more 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Q26. How many people in your household are: Now working from home for their job
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
None 60% 69%  64%  24% 46% 57% 62% 58% 50% 68% 68% 55% 26% 41%  53%  54%
1 22% 16% 20% 44% 29% 22% 19% 24% 25% 19% 18% 28% 39% 35% 22% 24%
2 14%  11%  12%  25% 17% 17% 15% 14%  19% 10% 12% 13% 24% 20% 18%  18%
3 2% 1% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 7% 2% 2% 1%
4 or more 3% 3% 2% 4% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2%
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Q27. How many people in your household are: Now taking online classes from their elementary school, middle school or high school (Grades K-12)
Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+

None 59% 60% 52% 48% 73% 70% 82% 58% 48% 48% 47% 58% 60% 43% 45% 54% 85%
1 17% 17% 20% 21% 13% 9% 6% 13% 24% 25% 22% 16% 18% 21% 27% 18% 4%
2 14% 13% 17% 18% 8% 11% 9% 12% 17% 16% 19% 15% 12% 15% 20% 19% 4%
3 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 2% 13% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 18% 5% 7% 4%
4 or more 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Q27. How many people in your household are: Now taking online classes from their elementary school, middle school or high school (Grades K-12)

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
None 59% 61% 64% 44% 36% 56% 56% 65% 57% 61% 64% 44%  46%  42%  44%  52%
1 17% 16% 16% 23% 24% 17% 20% 14% 21% 14% 15% 20% 20% 23% 21% 17%
2 14% 10%  15%  23% 21% 16% 16% 10% 13% 14% 11% 23% 21% 19% 18% 17%
3 8%  10% 4% 8% 15% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8%  12% 8% 12% 11% 11%
4 or more 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 5% 4% 5% 3%

Q28. How many people in your household are: College students now 1iving in your home and taking online classes

Non Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
None 78% 79% 66% 71% 87% 87% 87% 86% 69% 66% 76% 78% 78% 57% 86% 80% 88%
1 14% 14% 21% 17% 11% 9% 10% 9% 19% 21% 17% 14% 15% 27% 10% 13% 8%
2 6% 6% 8% 9% 1% 3% 3% 3% 9% 11% 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 6% -
3 1% 1% 5% 2% - 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% - 1% -
4 or more 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - - - 4%

Q28. How many people in your household are: College students now 1living in your home and taking online classes

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
None 78%  81% 74% 77% 58% 77% 84% 73% 75%  80% 79% 72% 73% 65% 74% 70%
1 14%  10% 21% 15% 21% 15% 12% 14% 18%  11% 12% 18% 19% 19% 14% 19%
2 6% 6% 5% 6% 13% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 12% 8% 7%
3 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% - 3% *% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 3%
4 or more 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

QZ?. Is someone's employer or your local school helping pay for any expenses while people in your house are working from home or going to school
online?

Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
No, I am not receiving any 88% 91% 61% 81% 96% 94% 94% 93% 82% 86% 74% 87% 89% 72% 87% 89% 97%
support or assistance for any
expenses
Yes, work or school is 7% 4% 34% 11% 1% 2% 2% 3% 11% 7% 20% 7% 6% 17% 11% 4% 1%

helping pay for cellphone or

internet charges

Yes, work or school is 6% 6% 7% 9% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 13% 4% 7% 2%
providing computer or tablet

to use at home
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QZ?. Is someone's employer or your local school helping pay for any expenses while people in your house are working from home or going to school
online?

HS or Ssome Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
No, I am not receiving any 88% 89% 89% 83% 77% 87% 92% 85% 85% 90% 90% 82% 78% 73% 79%  82%
support or assistance for any
expenses
Yes, work or school is 7% 6% 6% 12% 13% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 11% 15% 17% 13% 12%

helping pay for cellphone or

internet charges

Yes, work or school is 6% 6% 6% 7% 13% 7% 3% 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8%  13% 9% 7%
providing computer or tablet

to use at home

Q30. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: Several people in my
household are working and/or going to school online and we don't have enough computers, laptops or tablets for everyone

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes, this is true for me and/ 27% 25% 48% 36% 15% 16% 17% 16% 37% 31% 49% 24% 29% 42% 30% 26% 12%
or the people in my household
No, that is not true for me 73% 75% 52% 64% 85% 84% 83% 84% 63% 69% 51% 76% 71% 58% 70% 74% 88%

or the people in my household

Q30. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: Several people in my
household are working and/or going to school online and we don't have enough computers, Taptops or tablets for everyone

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Yes, this is true for me and/ 27%  24%  27%  33% 39% 33% 24% 29%  25% 28% 28% 33% 35% 39% 51% 32%
or the people in my household
No, that is not true for me 73% 76%  73%  67% 61% 67% 76% 71%  75% 72% 72% 67% 65% 61% 49%  68%

or the people in my household

Q31. when it comes to dea1in% with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: oOnline school or work
has been difficult because of having unreliable access to the internet

Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes, this 1is true for me and/ 27% 25% 48% 36% 17% 17% 10% 23% 38% 35% 44% 26% 28% 45% 33% 29% 9%
or the people in my household
No, that is not true for me 73% 75% 52% 64% 83% 83% 90% 77% 62% 65% 56% 74% 72% 55% 67% 71% 91%

or the people in my household

Q31. when it comes to dea1in% with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: online school or work
has been difficult because of having unreliable access to the internet

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
Yes, this is true for me and/ 27%  27% 25% 34% 50% 25% 26% 28% 25% 30% 29% 32% 36%  41% 52% 33%
or the people in my household
No, that is not true for me 73% 73% 75%  66% 50% 75% 74% 72%  75% 70% 71% 68% 64% 59% 48%  67%
or the people in my household
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Q32. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: It is difficult to
help my kids with online schooling sometimes because I am not as familiar with the class subjects and assignments

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes, this is true for me and/ 50% 48% 70% 48% 55% 43% 39% 45% 53% 52% 55% 49% 52% 40% 56% 55% 51%
or the people in my household
No, that is not true for me 50% 52% 30% 52% 45% 57% 61% 55% 47% 48% 45% 51% 48% 60% 44% 45% 49%

or the people in my household

Q32. when it comes to dealing with working from home and/or kids schooling from home, which of the following are true for you: It is difficult to
help my kids with online schooling sometimes because I am not as familiar with the class subjects and assignments

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Yes, this is true for me and/ 50%  47% 54% 53% 60% 51% 53% 44% 50% 51% 41% 61% 56% 59% 60% 53%
or the people in my household
No, that is not true for me 50% 53% 46%  47% 40% 49% 47% 56% 50%  49% 59% 39%  44% 41%  40% 47%

or the people in my household

Q33. which statement do you agree with most:

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
I feel safe performing my job 76% 77% 72% 70% 90% 80% 81% 80% 72% 69% 77% 76% 75% 74% 70% 81% 75%

right now. My job has the
necessary procedures and
Equipment (such as hand
washing, masks or gloves) to
protect me and Tower my risk
of contracting CovibDl9/
coronavirus

I do not feel safe performing 24% 23% 28% 30% 10% 20% 19% 20% 28% 31% 23% 24% 25% 26% 30% 19% 25%
my job right now because my
job does not have the
necessary procedures or
equipment to protect me from
getting COVID19/coronavirus.
My work places me at high
risk of getting sick

Q33. which statement do you agree with most:

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
I feel safe performing my job 76%  73%  81%  74% 73% 72% 85% 70%  73% 77% 73% 73% 76% 65% 62% 76%
right now. My job has the
necessary procedures and
Equipment (such as hand
washing, masks or gloves) to
protect me and lower my risk
of contracting CoviDl19/
coronavirus
I do not feel safe performing 24%  27%  19%  26% 27% 28% 15% 30%  27% 23%  27% 27% 24% 35% 38% 24%
my job right now because my
job does not have the
necessary procedures or
equipment to protect me from
getting COVID19/coronavirus.
My work places me at high
risk of getting sick

Latino™Decisions May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4% 14
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Q34. Besides work responsibilities, during the past month, how often have you had to Teave your home to go to the grocery store, pharmacy or visit

family or friends?

Have not left my home at all

About once per week

Two to three days per week
Four to six days per week
Every day

Total

rn
a1t

us

Male

19%
49%
22%
3%
6%

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Fo
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz Non
9% 16% 12% 27% 22% 31%
0% 43% 48% 51% 51% 44%
2% 25% 30% 13% 18% 16%
3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%
6% 11% 7% 6% 7% 7%

2nd 3rd
Gen Gen
15% 15%
49% 46%
27% 26%
6% 4%
3% 11%

Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
23% 12% 9% 16% 33%
50% 51% 48% 56% 40%
20% 26% 29% 21% 15%

3% 6% 6% 2% 2%
5% 5% 8% 6% 10%

Q34. Besides work responsibilities, during the past month, how often have you had to Teave your home to go to the grocery store, pharmacy or visit

family or friends?

Have not left my home at all

About once per week

Two to three days per week
Four to six days per week
Every day

Q35. what has been your main method of transportation during this time?

Drive in a car by myself
Drive in a car with other
people

Use ride sharing, such as
Uber or Lyft

Take public transportation,
such as a bus

Ride a bide

walk

Use a scooter share such as
Bird or Lime

Something else

own

rn
a1t

Ren

t

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single
19%  20%  22% 7% 15% 16% 18% 21%
49%  49%  50%  50% 46% 49% 51% 45%
22%  22% 17%  32% 27% 24% 22% 22%
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Fo
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz Non

65% 66% 63% 69% 61% 61% 60%

15% 16% 6% 15% 14% 12% 11%

3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4%

5% 4% 10% 7% 3% 5% 3%

*% - 1% *% - - -

6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8%

:“:% :':00 - - 1% :':% -

6% 6% 5% 2% 10% 10% 14%

Q35. what has been your main method of transportation during this time?

Drive in a car by myself
Drive in a car with other
people

Use ride sharing, such as
Uber or Lyft

Take public transportation,
such as a bus

Ride a bide

walk

Use a scooter share such as
Bird or Lime

Something else

Latino™Decisions

HS or Some
coll

Total Less
65%  63%
15% 15%

3% 4%
5% 5%
7':% -
6% 6%
:“:% :“:%
6% 6%

coll
Grad

1%
6%

Undoc Undoc
Family Friend Married Single
63% 61% 72% 59%
23% 15% 12% 17%
4% 4% 2% 3%
5% 6% 3% 7%
- - - 7':%
5% 6% 6% 6%
- - ‘«“»‘% -
- 8% 5% 7%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%

7%
8%
1%
5%

6%
1%
6%

¥ %
4%

2%

6%

5%

$40K-

<$40K $75K
18%  12%
47%  60%
23%  21%
4% 2%

8% 4%

2nd 3rd
Gen Gen

66% 75%
21% 13%
3% 1%
6% 4%
- 1%

4% 5%
2% 2%
$40K-

<$40K $75K
63% 67%
17%  18%
2% 3%

5% 5%

7% 3%

5% 3%

Knows Lost Work
$75k+ cv19 Job out
12%  17% 13% 11%
49%  50% 51%  49%
31%  21%  22%  27%
2% 3% 4% 5%
7% 9% 9% 8%

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
72% 59% 60% 74% 78% 43%
11% 19% 26% 10% 12% 14%

2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 8%

4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 4%

- :‘c% 1% - - -

6% 6% 2% 6% 2% 17%

- 7‘:% - - 1% -

5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 14%
Knows Lost Work

$75k+ cv19 Job out

73% 55% 68%  69%
8% 21% 14% 18%
6% 5% 5% 2%
5%  11% 7% 7%
1% *% - *%
2% 4% 3% 3%
5% 4% 3% 1%
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Q36. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast Los Angeles given the current health situation: School and education

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

pon't know

Total

28%
15%

6%
19%

Q36. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

pon't know

Q37. overall, how would you rate the

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

pon't know

Total

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 14% 15% 12% 12% 11% 18% 11% 6% 13%
20% 30% 21% 20% 18% 15% 22% 22% 20% 26% 22% 19% 20% 25% 24% 14%
28% 30% 33% 22% 25% 24% 26% 32% 33% 31% 29% 27% 29% 35% 32% 22%
15% 18% 18% 12% 12% 9% 16% 18% 17% 22% 14% 16% 25% 18% 14% 6%
6% 8% 8% 3% 3% 5% 2% 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 1%
20% - 8% 32% 31% 38% 24% 5% 7% - 17% 21% - 5% 16% 44%
Los Angeles given the current health situation: School and education
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K $75Kk+ Cv19 3Job  oOut
9% 16% 12% 19% 11% 9% 14% 12% 12% 11% 15% 14% 17% 13% 15%
22%  17%  26% 15% 21% 30% 12%  23% 19% 18% 19% 30% 17% 24%  23%
29%  25%  29% 29% 33% 24% 31%  28% 28% 30% 33% 32% 30% 34%  29%
14% 17% 16% 15% 14% 11% 19% 13% 16% 16% 21% 12% 18% 15% 17%
2% 9%  12% 11% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
24%  16% 5% 11% 15% 22% 17%  16%  20%  20% 4% 3% 9% 5% 9%
following services in Southeast Los Angeles given the current health situation: Public transportation
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
11% 18% 12% 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9% 13% 17% 7% 14%
19% 21% 20% 18% 14% 12% 16% 25% 28% 20% 22% 17% 20% 26% 21% 13%
23% 30% 29% 17% 19% 15% 23% 29% 27% 33% 24% 23% 31% 28% 27% 12%
15% 14% 19% 10% 12% 13% 10% 18% 18% 20% 13% 16% 24% 12% 11% 13%
5% 17% 8% 3% 4% 3% 4% 9% 7% 11% 6% 6% 11% 10% 5% 1%
27% - 12% 41% 42% 44% 39% 6% 8% 2% 19% 30% 2% 7% 29% 47%

25%

Q37. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

pon't know

Q38. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast Los

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

Don't know

Latino™Decisions

Total

HS or Some

Less Coll
8% 17%
19%  18%
25%  21%
11%  19%
4% 5%
32%  20%

Cco
Gr

11
ad

13%

Undoc Undoc

Family Friend
17% 11%
21% 19%
31% 23%
15% 15%
8% 5%
9% 28%

Los Angeles given the current health situation: Public transportation

$40K- Knows Lost Work
Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K $75Kk+ Cv19 3Job  out

11% 13% 12% 12% 11%  13% 15% 15% 15% 15%
18% 20% 17%  22% 22% 17% 23% 22%  24% 19%
22% 25% 24%  23% 21% 31% 29% 27% 27% 28%
11% 17% 14%  15% 15% 23% 14% 14% 16% 16%

5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 7%
32% 18% 26%  24% 24% 12% 11% 12% 10% 16%

Total

No

10%

n Eng Span
Latino Latino Interv Interv
28% 22% 25%
32% 26% 23%
25% 28% 21%
14% 14% 9%
2% 5% 2%
- 6% 20%

Angeles given the current health situation: Hospitals/health care facilities

Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
21% 17% 25% 24% 22% 28% 25% 21% 21% 32% 16% 24%
22% 24% 21% 27% 29% 25% 30% 20% 28% 22% 25% 24%
26% 28% 25% 25% 22% 31% 22% 28% 28% 23% 32% 21%
8% 10% 6% 16% 17% 13% 10% 13% 18% 16% 10% 8%
2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
20% 20% 20% 4% 5% - 9% 15% 2% 4% 13% 20%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4% 16
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Q38. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast Los Angeles given the current health situation: Hospitals/health care facilities
HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75K+ Cvl9 3Job  out
Excellent 23%  21%  23%  28% 29% 20% 26% 19%  23% 23% 21% 19%  35% @ 22%  23%  25%
very good 25%  24%  26%  22% 19% 27% 26% 25%  25%  24% 21% 26% 30% 31% 28%  25%
Good 25%  26%  23%  27% 30% 28% 22% 29%  25%  25%  29% < 31% @ 20% @ 27% < 21%  28%
Fair 12%  11%  12%  13% 9% 12% 7% 16% 14% 10%  13% 14% 12% 10% 12%  11%
Poor 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 4%
pon't know 12%  14%  12% 5% 6% 8% 17% 7%  12%  12% @ 13% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8%
Q39. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast Los Angeles given the current health situation: Mental health services
Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
Excellent 11% 10% 25% 11% 12% 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 19% 11% 11% 15% 13% 7%
Vvery good 20% 20% 23% 24% 16% 13% 13% 12% 27% 31% 21% 25% 16% 25% 27% 20%
Good 20% 20% 24% 25% 15% 17% 16% 18% 24% 23% 26% 20% 21% 24% 23% 24%
Fair 13% 13% 20% 19% 6% 6% 4% 7% 22% 22% 22% 15% 11% 29% 16% 8%
Poor 5% 5% 8% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7%
pon't know 30% 33% - 14% 49% 52% 50% 54% 7% 10% 2% 23% 36% 1% 15% 34%
Q39. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast Los Angeles given the current health situation: Mental health services
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Excellent 11% 8% 13% 18% 14% 11% 12% 11% 15% 9% 11% 12% 19% 16% 15% 15%
Very good 20%  18%  20%  27% 23% 22% 21% 19% 20% 21% 18% 25% 27% 23% 27% 22%
Good 20%  19%  21%  23% 28% 17% 17% 24%  23%  19%  24%  23% 20% 21% 18%  20%
Fair 13% 12% 14% 18% 11% 16% 8% 18% 11% 14% 13% 20% 16% 18% 17% 18%
Poor 5% 3% 8% 8% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6%
pon't know 30% 40%  24% 6% 17% 30% 37% 22%  26%  33% 31% 12% 9%  13% 15%  19%

Q40. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast Los Angeles given the current health situation: Grocery stores

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
Excellent 19% 20% 14% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 20% 14% 20% 18% 15% 24% 18%
Very good 30% 30% 34% 28% 32% 30% 27% 33% 31% 32% 29% 34% 26% 32% 33% 31%
Good 28% 28% 29% 29% 26% 29% 29% 29% 27% 26% 30% 26% 30% 25% 23% 31%
Fair 13% 13% 17% 16% 10% 9% 9% 9% 18% 17% 21% 13% 13% 26% 14% 9%
Poor 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 8%
pon't know 5% 5% - 2% 9% 7% 10% 5% 2% 3% - 3% 6% - - 3%

Q40. overall, how would you rate the following services in Southeast Los Angeles given the current health situation: Grocery stores

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 3Job  oOut
Excellent 19%  17%  21%  23% 20% 18% 21% 18%  17%  21%  15%  19%  27% 21%  20%  20%
Very good 30%  34%  25%  28% 37% 30% 33% 27%  29%  31% 33% 34% 31% 31% 33%  36%
Good 28% 27% 30% 25% 25% 29% 26% 31% 32% 25% 29% 27% 24% 24% 20% 27%
Fair 13% 11%  16%  16% 14% 13% 8% 18%  12%  14%  14%  15%  14% 15% 21%  13%
Poor 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4%
pon't know 5% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% - 2% - 1%

Latino™Decisions May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%
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Q41. Given the current health situation, have you had the opportunity to do: Communicated with an elected official by phone, email, or through a

website

Yes
No
Don't Know

Q41. Given the current health
website

Yes
NoO
Don't Know

Q42. Given the current health
social or political issue

Yes
NoO
pon't Know

Q42. Given the current health
social or political issue

Yes
NoO
Don't Know

Q43. Given the current health
phone, or online

Yes
NoO
Don't Know

Q43. Given the current health
phone, or online

Yes
NO
Don't Know

Latino™Decisions

Forn
Born

Forn
Natz

Non Eng Span
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv
18% 16% 39% 26% 9%
79% 80% 61% 74% 84%
3% 4% - *% 7%

%

7%
87%
5%

Forn us 2nd

NonCit Born Gen

12% 27% 2

82% 72% 7
6% 1%

3rd

Gen
5% 32%
4% 66%
1% 1%

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
22% 15% 23% 24% 20% 9%
76% 81% 77% 76% 75% 88%

2% 5% - - 5% 3%

situation, have you had the opportunity to do: Communicated with an elected official by phone, email, or through a

$4
own Rent <$40K $75K

Knows Lost Work

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single
18% 16% 16%  29% 30% 20% 18% 17%
79% 81% 78% 71% 69% 77% 77% 82%
3% 3% 6% - 1% 3% 5% 2%

21%
76%
3%

16%
81%
3%

10%  32%
89%  66%
1% 2%

$75k+ cv19 Job  out
31% 34% 34% 22%
67% 66% 65% 76%
2% - 1% 2%

situation, have you had the opportunity to do: Posted a message on Facebook, Twitter, or other social media about a

Forn
Born

Forn
Natz

Forn
NonCit

us
Born

2nd
Gen

14%
80%

Non Eng Span
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv
27% 23% 61% 38% 13%
69% 73% 39% 61% 80%
4% 4% - 1% 7%

7%

%

14%
80%
6%

14%
79%
7%

% 3
6

3rd

Gen
6% 50%
3% 49%
1% 1%

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
31% 23% 45% 41% 23% 9%
66% 72% 55% 59% 72% 86%

3% 5% - - 6% 5%

situation, have you had the opportunity to do: Posted a message on Facebook, Twitter, or other social media about a

$40K- Knows Lost Work
nt <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Cvl9 IJob  oOut
25% 18% 46% 50% 50% 44% 38%
72% 80% 53% 48% 50% 55% 60%
3% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1%

HS or Some Coll uUndoc uUndoc
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Re
27%  19%  27%  51% 39% 30% 22% 30%  30%
69% 78% 66% 49% 61% 65% 72% 68%  66%
4% 3% 7% - - 5% 6% 2% 4%

situation, have you had the opportunity to do: Attended a community or neighborhood meeting either in person, over the

Forn
Born

Forn
Natz

Forn
NonCit

us
Born

109%
83%
7%

Non Eng Span
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv
18% 16% 41% 25% 10%
78% 80% 59% 75% 82%
4% 4% - *% 8%

8%
83%
8%

12%
83%
5%

2nd 3rd

Gen Gen
27% 22% 37%
72% 77% 62%
1% 1%

1%

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
21% 16% 22% 25% 21% 9%
78% 79% 78% 75% 73% 87%

2% 5% - - 6% 4%

situation, have you had the opportunity to do: Attended a community or neighborhood meeting either in person, over the

Knows Lost Work

HS or Some Coll undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K
18% 15% 16%  33% 31% 20% 19% 17%  24% 14%  12%  22%
78% 81%  79%  67% 69% 74% 76% 81% 72% 83% 86% 75%
4% 4% 5% - - 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%

$75k+ cv19 Job  out
38% 33% 35% 22%
60% 66% 63% 77%
2% 1% 2% 1%
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Q44. During the past two months, have you relied on: Non-profit or community organizations

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

Q44. During the past two months, have you relied on:

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

this
access to

this
cash
this
health care
this
other needs

I have not used this

Total

5%

*%
82%

Total Less

Non Eng Span
Latino Latino Interv Interv
11% 26% 16% 8%
5% 29% 12% 1%

3% 18% 8% -

*% - 1% -
85% 49% 74% 91%

Forn
Born

93%

Forn Forn
Natz NonCit
5% 7%
1% 2%
1% 1%
94% 92%

Non-profit or community organizations

Male

82%

Female 18-29 30-39 40-59

%0
70

82%

Knows Lost Work

t

5%

%%
82%

Q45. During the past two months, have you relied on: Local schools

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

Latino™Decisions

Total

4%

1%
75%

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc
coll Grad Family Friend Married Single O
13% 9%  16% 17% 15% 11% 12%
4% 6% 16% 17% 6% 6% 7%
4% 3%  10% 10% 5% 2% 6%
- *% 1% - - 1% -
84% 85%  68% 67% 79% 83% 82%
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit
19% 32% 28% 10% 9% 7% 11%
3% 23% 8% *% 1% 1% 1%
3% 20% 7% 1% 1% - 2%
1% 3% 2% *% 1% 1% 1%
77% 50% 64% 88% 90% 92% 88%

us 2nd 3rd
Born  Gen Gen

19% 15% 27%

12% 10% 18%

8% 7% 11%

1% 1% -

70% 76% 59%

$40K-

wn Rent <$40K $75K

11% 13% 13% 17%

9% 5% 5% 9%

7% 2% 3% 7%

- 9% #9 1%

79% 84% 84% 74%
us 2nd 3rd
Born  Gen Gen

30% 29% 33%

9% 10% 7%

8% 6% 13%

2% 2% 2%

60% 60% 58%

74%

7%

1%
71%

2%

1%
84%

18-29 30-39 40-59

$75k+ cv19 Job ou
16% 23%  25%
17% 18%  18%
12% 13% 11%
- - 1%
69% 61% 61%
Male Female
21% 19% 32%
5% 4% 12%
6% 3% 10%
2% 1% 3%
72% 77% 53%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%

66%

3%

1%
78%

60+

90%

60+

2%

1%
92%
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Unleashing the Power of Participation

Q45. During the past two months, have you relied on: Local schools

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

HS or Some

Total Less Coll
20% 19%  19%
5% 4% 3%
4% 4% 4%
1% *% 3%
75%  76%  75%

Q46. During the past two months, have you relied on: Community clinics

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

Q46. During the past two months, have you relied on:

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

Latino™Decisions

Total

8%

%%
83%

8

7%

* %
7%

No

14%

74%

18-29 30-39 40-59

3%

5%

88%

60+

91%

coll undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75K+ Cvl9 3Job  out
23% 31% 20% 20% 17% 18% 21% 19% 33% 25% 33% 33% 26%
11% 13% 4% 3% 5% 8% 2% 3% 6% 13% 14% 12% 9%
7% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 12% 13% 12% 8%
- 1% 1% - 2% - 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 1%
69% 58% 74% 77% 76% 76% < 73% 74% 63% 69% 54% 56%  65%
n Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female
32% 13% 1% 1% 2% 1% 14% 12% 20% 9% 6% 16%
22% 9% *% 2% 2% 1% 9% 8% 12% 6% 4% 12%
24% 11% 5% 4% 6% 3% 13% 12% 15% 10% 7% 17%
- *% *% *% *% - *% 1% - - 1% 1%
45% 74% 93% 93% 92% 95% 72% 77% 61% 80% 86% 66%
Community clinics
coll undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75K+ Cv19 3Job  out
18% 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 12% 13% 17% 16% 11%
14% 14% 4% 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 17% 14% 13%  10%
13% 10% 13% 7% 11% 9% 7% 7% 16% 12% 18% 16%  12%
1% - 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
64% 71% 80% 84% 82% 79% 86% 86% 75% 68% 60% 66% 75%

HS or Some

Total Less Coll
8% 6% 5%
5% 4% 3%
8% 8% 7%

7':% 7':% -
83% 86% 87%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%
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Q47. buring the past two months, have you relied on: Churches in my community

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

Q47. During the past two months, have you relied on:

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

Total

4%

1%
83%

Total Less

4%

1%
83%

Q48. During the past two months, have you relied on: Food banks

Yes, I have used
organization for
food

Yes, I have used
organization for
assistance

Yes, I have used
organization for
needs

Yes, I have used
organization for
No,
organization

this
access to

this
cash

this
health care

this
other needs

I have not used this

Latino™Decisions

Total

6%

7':%

10%

72%

1%

1%
89%

18-29 30-39 40-59

2%

1%

96%

2%

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
9% 31% 16% 5% 3% 2% 4% 20% 17% 27% 12% 11% 21%
4% 26% 10% 1% 1% 1% - 12% 10% 16% 7% 6% 16%
2% 20% 7% - 1% 1% - 7% 6% 11% 5% 3% 9%
1% 6% 2% - *% *% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
87% 46% 74% 94% 96% 96% 96% 69% 74% 59% 82% 84% 65%
Churches in my community
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K $75Kk+ Cv19 3Job  out
9% 9%  24% 19% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 19% 21% 21% 17%
5% 4%  12% 11% 6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 15% 16% 13% 11%
4% 2% 7% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 10% 10% 11% 7%
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
87% 86%  64% 69% 82% 86% 81% 81% 85% 88% 76% 64% 61% 66% 74%
Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female
15% 35% 21% 11% 10% 11% 10% 24% 21% 30% 14% 20% 22%
5% 22% 10% 2% 1% 1% 1% 12% 11% 12% 7% 6% 13%
4% 31% 11% *% 2% 2% 1% 11% 9% 16% 8% 5% 16%
7':% - 7':% - - - - 7’:% 1% - :‘:% - -
80% 41% 67% 88% 88% 88% 88% 63% 67% 55% 78% 74% 60%

76%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%

77%

87%
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Q48. During the past two months, have you relied on: Food banks
HS or Ssome Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
Yes, I have used this 17% 14% 18%  25% 20% 19% 16% 17% 19% 15% 15% 27% 18% 31% 23% 18%
organization for access to
food
Yes, I have used this 6% 5% 3%  15% 12% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 16% 16% 13%  10%

organization for cash
assistance

Yes, I have used this 6% 6% 4%  12% 8% 9% 3% 9% 8% 4% 3% 12%  15% 15% 17% 10%
organization for health care

needs

Yes, I have used this *% - - 1% - - *% - - - *% - - - 1% -
organization for other needs

No, I have not used this 76%  80% 78% 60% 62% 72% 79% 74% 72% 79% 79% 65% 64% 52%  60% 71%
organization

Q49. which of the following statements do you agree with most?

Non Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
we are all in this together 76% 76% 66% 75% 76% 75% 78% 71% 77% 76% 79% 72% 79% 83% 73% 78% 67%

and need to do whatever we
can to prevent the spread of
coronavirus. Even if it means
a more weeks of staying at
home, missing work and/or
school - that is a small
price to pay in order to save
millions of Americans from
serious illness or death due
to the corona virus

we need to get the economy on 24% 24% 34% 25% 24% 25% 22% 29% 23% 24% 21% 28% 21% 17% 27% 22% 33%
a path to recovery and get
back to work now. This has
gone on too long; people are
1osin? jobs and the economy
is falling apart. It is a sad
fact that some people will
get sick and die when we all
go back to our normal lives,
but we need to get back to
work so that the economy
recovers and people keep
their jobs

Latino™Decisions May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4% 22
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Q49. which of the following statements do you agree with most?

coll
Grad

Undoc Undoc
Family Friend Married Single

HS or Some
Total Less Coll

0K~

we are all in this together 76%
and need to do whatever we
can to prevent the spread of
coronavirus. Even if it means
a more weeks of staying at
home, missing work and/or
school - that is a small
price to pay in order to save
millions of Americans from
serious illness or death due
to the corona virus

we need to get the economy on
a path to recovery and get
back to work now. This has
gone on too long; people are
losing jobs and the economy
is falling apart. It is a sad
fact that some people will
get sick and die when we all
go back to our normal lives,
but we need to get back to
work so that the economy
recovers and people keep
their jobs

74%  75% 76% 78% 75%  73%  77%

24%  26%  25%  19% 31% 24% 22% 25%  27%  23% 20%  25%

Q50. How well do you think people in your community are following staying at home orders and social distancing?

$4
own Rent <$40K $75K $75kK+ Cv19

27%

Knows Lost Work
Job Oout

22%  34%  26%

3%

3%

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
very well 43% 44% 31% 35% 53% 52% 50% 54% 32% 30% 36% 46% 40% 20%
Somewhat well 39% 39% 42% 42% 35% 35% 36% 35% 44% 43% 47% 37% 41% 51%
Not too well 14% 14% 15% 18% 9% 10% 11% 8% 19% 22% 13% 12% 15% 22%
Not well at all 4% 3% 12% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Q50. How well do you think people in your community are following staying at home orders and social distancing?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job out
very well 43%  50% 35% 37% 31% 36% 54% 35%  44% 42%  43% 31% 46% 32%  34%  35%
Somewhat well 39%  34%  45%  44% 44% 44% 37% 40% 41% 39% 36% 53% 38% 49% 42%  46%
Not too well 14%  14%  14%  15% 20% 16% 8% 19%  13% 14% 17% 12% 14% 13% 18%  15%
Not well at all 4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 1% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4%

Latino™Decisions

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%
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Q51. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: President Donald Trump

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 40% 41% 26% 39% 41% 44% 43% 45% 36% 38% 32% 38% 42% 38% 37% 41%
1 7% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 4% 9%
2 7% 6% 13% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8%
3 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3%
4 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3%
5 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 7% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9%
6 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%
7 4% 4% 13% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3%
8 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7%
9 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
10 Completely trust 6% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 10% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7%
Mean 3.22 3.10 4.42 3.19 3.27 3.10 3.16 3.05 3.31 3.01 3.93 3.46 3.02 3.09 3.31 3.19

Q51. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: President Donald Trump

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
0 Do not trust at all 40% 41%  45%  29% 39% 44% 35% 47%  38% 41% 39% 42%  26% 29% 37% 38%
1 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4% 11% 8% 4% 7%
2 7% 4%  12% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7%  17% 8% 8% 9%
3 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4%
4 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 1% 5% 4% 8%
5 10%  11% 8%  12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 10%  12% 8%
6 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5%
7 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6%
8 7% 7% 4%  10% 5% 6% 10% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5%
9 5% 4% 3% 11% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 12% 11% 7% 4%
10 Completely trust 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Mean 3.22 3.17 2.66 4.50 3.26 3.04 3.73 2.56 3.33 3.21 3.34 3.13 3.76 4.06 3.50 3.17

Q52. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all” and 10 means "completely trust”, how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: california Governor Gavin Newsom

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 8% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 3% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9%
1 2% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
2 4% 3% 13% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3%
3 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% -
4 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 1% 3%
5 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 14% 12% 17% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11%
6 8% 7% 18% 10% 5% 5% 6% 4% 11% 10% 13% 8% 8% 15% 8% 4%
7 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6%
8 13% 14% 6% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13%
9 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 15% 9% 14% 15% 13% 11% 16% 16% 10% 14%
10 completely trust 27% 28% 20% 23% 32% 31% 25% 37% 23% 25% 19% 26% 28% 14% 29% 35%
Mean 6.84 6.91 6.15 6.69 7.03 7.12 7.06 7.17 6.59 6.66 6.46 6.56 7.15 6.08 6.97 7.21

Latino™Decisions May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%
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Q52. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all” and 10 means "completely trust"”, how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: california Governor Gavin Newsom

HS or Some Coll uUndoc uUndoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
0 Do not trust at all 8% 7% 11% 3% 11% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6%
1 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 3% 3%
2 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
3 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
4 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6%
5 12%  13% 9% 11% 18% 9% 12% 11% 15% 9% 13% 11% 7% 12% 14% 10%
6 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 11% 11% 13% 9%
7 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7%  11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5%
8 13% 14% 11% 15% 7% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13%
9 14%  11% 16% 16% 13% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 17%  21%  12% 13%
10 Ccompletely trust 27% 30% 22% 27% 22% 26% 32% 23% 25%  29% 22% 25% 29% 15% 19% 27%
Mean 6.84 6.99 6.44 7.15 6.01 7.03 7.19 6.63 6.83 7.01 6.84 6.83 7.30 6.57 6.23 6.80

Q53. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Mayor of the City of Los Angeles Eric Garcetti

Non Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
0 Do not trust at all 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 3% 9% 7%
1 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%
2 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
3 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3%
4 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 1% - 2% 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% 11% 4% 1% 1%
5 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 10% 10% 9% 14% 13% 16% 13% 10% 13% 6% 13% 15%
6 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 13% 8% 5% 4%
7 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 13% 10% 4% 4%
8 16% 15% 22% 15% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15%
9 12% 13% 2% 10% 13% 12% 16% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 14% 9% 10%
10 Completely trust 29% 30% 17% 24% 35% 36% 32% 40% 21% 22% 18% 27% 30% 11% 24% 38% 35%
Mean 6.95 7.07 5.78 6.70 7.27 7.46 7.35 7.58 6.43 6.44 6.42 6.80 7.14 6.15 7.07 7.25 7.07

Q53. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all” and 10 means "completely trust”, how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Mayor of the City of Los Angeles Eric Garcetti

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Cvl9 Job  oOut

0 Do not trust at all 7% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5%  10% 6%
1 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
2 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
3 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3%
4 4% 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% - 5% 8% 6%
5 12% 10% 12% 14% 16% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 9% 12%
6 6% 4% 8% 11% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 10% 8%
7 7% 5%  10% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8%
8 16% 18% 13% 17% 13% 20% 18% 12% 18% 15% 17%  13% 21% 17% 13% 14%
9 12%  10% 12% 15% 8% 13% 12% 12% 11%  13% 11% 10% 14% 12% 6% 11%
10 completely trust 29%  35%  23%  20% 26% 30% 32% 25% 24%  33%  29% 29% 20% @ 22% 25%  28%
Mean 6.95 7.21 6.54 6.93 6.44 7.07 7.39 6.52 6.83 7.22 7.10 6.80 6.82 6.82 6.23 6.94
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Q54. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: The mayor and city councilmembers of your city

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 8% 9% - 6% 11% 10% 9% 11% 6% 7% 3% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9%
1 2% 1% 12% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
2 3% 2% 12% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3%
3 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
4 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2%
5 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14% 10% 12% 15% 15% 9% 11%
6 8% 7% 11% 10% 4% 5% 5% 4% 11% 9% 14% 7% 9% 15% 10% 6%
7 11% 11% 17% 11% 12% 8% 7% 9% 14% 15% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10%
8 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 19% 19% 20% 12% 11% 12% 16% 15% 15% 20% 13%
9 14% 14% 7% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 13% 10% 13% 18%
10 Completely trust 18% 19% 10% 16% 21% 21% 22% 20% 14% 14% 14% 16% 19% 10% 17% 22%
Mean 6.48 6.56 5.67 6.38 6.61 6.62 6.57 6.68 6.36 6.39 6.29 6.47 6.53 6.10 6.7 6.69

Q54. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: The mayor and city councilmembers of your city

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
0 Do not trust at all 8% 9%  10% 3% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 7%
1 2% *% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
2 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 8% 5%
3 4% 3% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
4 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3%
5 14% 15% 12%  13% 19% 11% 13% 16% 14% 14% 17% 13% 4%  12%  15%  13%
6 8% 5% 10%  11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9%  12%  12% 6% 9%
7 11% 10% 14% 7% 7% 10% 8% 14% 11% 11% 10% 17% 11% 9% 16% 11%
8 15% 16% 12%  18% 16% 15% 17% 12% 16% 15% 15% 14% 20% 19% 11% 17%
9 14% 14% 11% 17% 12% 14% 19% 9% 14% 14% 11% 16% 17% 10% 10% 13%
10 Ccompletely trust 18% 18% 18% 15% 12% 21% 20% 16% 17% 19% 18% 12% 16% 16% 13% 15%
Mean 6.48 6.57 6.22 6.70 5.96 6.61 6.93 6.06 6.60 6.53 6.46 6.45 6.84 6.36 5.78 6.40

Q55. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Los Angeles County officials

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 10% 10% 3% 6% 14% 13% 12% 14% 6% 8% 2% 12% 8% 8% 6% 11%
1 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% - 2%
2 3% 3% 10% 5% 1% 1% 1% - 6% 6% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4%
3 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1%
4 5% 5% 8% 8% 2% 3% 5% 1% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4%
5 13% 13% 16% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 10%
6 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 8% 8% 7% 3%
7 12% 12% 19% 14% 10% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 18% 13% 12% 20% 10% 9%
8 17% 18% 14% 17% 17% 19% 21% 18% 15% 14% 18% 21% 14% 14% 25% 20%
9 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 12%
10 completely trust 18% 19% 9% 13% 24% 20% 16% 25% 15% 16% 14% 17% 20% 8% 15% 23%
Mean 6.38 6.43 5.90 6.20 6.60 6.51 6.29 6.74 6.23 6.09 6.52 6.27 6.52 5.78 6.73 6.62
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Q55. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Los Angeles County officials

HS or Some Coll uUndoc uUndoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
0 Do not trust at all 10%  11% 12% 3% 12% 9% 8% 11% 7%  10% 6% 8% 4% 7% 11% 7%
1 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
2 3% 3% 5% 3% 9% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5%
3 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3%
4 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4%  10% 5%
5 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16% 15% 11% 16% 12% 9% 15% 12% 10%
6 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7%
7 12%  11% 15% 10% 15% 10% 11% 14% 13%  12% 11% 13% 18% 19% 15% 14%
8 17%  19% 11% 24% 18% 18% 20% 12% 19%  17% 18% 21% 17% 18% 12% 21%
9 10% 9% 11% 13% 6% 13% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 17% 10% 8% 11%
10 Ccompletely trust 18%  18% 19% 17% 10% 17% 23% 15% 15%  21% 19% 13% 14% 11% 12% 14%
Mean 6.38 6.31 6.15 7.02 5.51 6.44 6.95 5.92 6.44 6.45 6.47 6.26 6.84 6.17 5.62 6.41

Q56. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Representatives from The California State Legislature

Non Eng Span Forn  Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 10% 11% 2% 8% 13% 13% 10% 15% 6% 7% 3% 10% 9% 5% 5% 15%
1 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
2 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% - 2% 5%
3 5% 5% 11% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3%
4 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 9% 10% 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 4%
5 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 15% 9% 10%
6 10% 9% 15% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 13% 10% 18% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10%
7 10% 10% 13% 12% 8% 7% 7% 7% 14% 13% 15% 9% 11% 14% 9% 7%
8 13% 14% 6% 12% 15% 17% 18% 16% 10% 10% 9% 15% 12% 11% 20% 13%
9 12% 13% 8% 12% 12% 11% 7% 16% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 16% 13%
10 Ccompletely trust 16% 16% 12% 13% 20% 19% 23% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 16% 8% 16% 18%
Mean 6.18 6.23 5.67 6.09 6.29 6.27 6.42 6.11 6.10 6.06 6.20 6.10 6.29 5.95 6.72 6.03

Q56. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all” and 10 means "completely trust”, how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Representatives from The California State Legislature

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ Cvl9 Job  out
0 Do not trust at all 10%  11% 12% 2% 13% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 5% 10% 7% 6% 14% 7%
1 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 3%
2 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
3 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6%
4 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 7% 3% 7% 7% 8% 2% 6%  10% 7%
5 13% 14% 11% 14% 15% 10% 10% 16% 12% 14% 13% 13% 8% 11% 8% 13%
6 10% 9% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11%  11% 12% 14% 15% 9%
7 10% 7% 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11%  10% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9%
8 13% 14% 9%  20% 10% 10% 16% 12% 20% 9% 15%  14% 16% 13% 8% 14%
9 12%  14% 9% 12% 9% 13% 15% 9% 9%  15% 11% 10% 17% 14% 13% 14%
10 completely trust 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15%  14% 15% 12% 8% 14%
Mean 6.18 6.24 5.78 6.74 5.78 6.17 6.44 5.99 6.34 6.18 6.26 6.08 6.73 6.31 5.41 6.21
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Q57. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all” and 10 means "completely trust”, how much do you trust each of the following to
provide acgurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Your Tocal school district leaders, principals and
superintendent

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 9% 9% 5% 6% 13% 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 6% 12% 6% 9% 8% 9%
1 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
2 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% - 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% - 2% 5%
3 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5%
4 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 3% 7% 10% 11% 7% 7% 8% 12% 4% 7%
5 15% 15% 17% 12% 19% 17% 22% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 18% 10% 12% 12%
6 7% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 9% 11% 6% 7% 12% 5% 5%
7 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 9% 9% 13% 9%
8 14% 14% 9% 14% 14% 13% 9% 17% 15% 15% 13% 16% 12% 13% 21% 12%
9 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 14%
10 Completely trust 18% 17% 22% 19% 16% 20% 14% 27% 14% 15% 13% 17% 18% 15% 14% 21%
Mean 6.17 6.16 6.21 6.42 5.85 6.18 5.52 6.8 6.16 6.10 6.28 6.01 6.36 6.20 6.36 6.37

Q57. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide acgurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Your local school district leaders, principals and
superintendent

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
0 Do not trust at all 9% 8%  16% 1% 9% 10% 7% 11% 5%  11% 6% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7%
1 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
2 3% 3% 4% 1% - 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%
3 5% 6% 2% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 5% 4%
4 7% 6%  10% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8%  10% 2% 9% 7%  10%
5 15% 18% 10%  13% 11% 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 18% 12% 12% 10% 16% 11%
6 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10%  14% 9% 8%
7 9% 8% 9%  13% 7% 10% 10% 8% 8%  10% 9% 8%  13% 7% 9%  10%
8 14% 14% 12%  15% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 14% 12% 12% 12% 17%
9 11% 9% 11%  19% 11% 10% 14% 8%  15% 8% 7% 8% 23% 12% 9%  12%
10 Ccompletely trust 18% 20% 16% 14% 16% 21% 21% 14% 16% 19% 19% 23% 12% 20% 16% 15%
Mean 6.17 6.25 5.71 6.79 6.03 6.27 6.57 5.73 6.36 6.14 6.22 6.45 6.70 6.53 5.91 6.26

Q58. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all” and 10 means "completely trust”, how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Your community's local hospitals, doctors, and nurses

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 6% 6% - 5% 7% 5% 2% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6%
1 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
2 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
3 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
4 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
5 9% 9% 17% 11% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% 7% 9%
6 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 7% 6% 10% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5%
7 8% 7% 12% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 10% 8% 13% 10% 5% 8% 11% 8%
8 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 15% 11% 12% 8% 18% 13%
9 13% 13% 13% 19% 6% 11% 11% 11% 16% 15% 19% 13% 14% 24% 15% 9%
10 completely trust 37% 38% 23% 25% 51% 48% 47% 49% 23% 26% 17% 35% 38% 21% 29% 40%
Mean 7.35 7.42 6.67 7.12 7.64 7.89 7.90 7.88 6.79 6.72 6.94 7.28 7.47 6.93 7.47 7.37
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Q58. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all” and 10 means "completely trust”, how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Your community's local hospitals, doctors, and nurses

HS or Some Coll uUndoc uUndoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
0 Do not trust at all 6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
1 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4%
2 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
3 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
4 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4%
5 9%  10% 7%  13% 12% 9% 8% 10%  10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12%  10%
6 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 7% 6%
7 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 10% 10%  13% 7%
8 11% 9% 11% 19% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13%  10% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15%
9 13% 12% 13%  21% 16% 11% 11% 15% 16% 12% 12%  12% 23% 16% 13% 11%
10 completely trust 37%  44%  32%  24% 26% 39% 42% 33%  34% 39%  40% 33% 24% 27% 24%  33%
Mean 7.35 7.52 6.95 7.57 6.64 7.28 7.72 7.04 7.47 7.40 7.41 7.18 7.31 7.09 6.72 7.17

Q59. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Experts in public health who appear on the news

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
0 Do not trust at all 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 1% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8%
1 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
2 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% - 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
3 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3%
4 4% 4% 9% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4%
5 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13% 11% 15% 11% 16% 16% 12% 8%
6 7% 7% 14% 9% 5% 5% 4% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7% 13% 5% 8%
7 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 6% 3% 9% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9%
8 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 20% 13% 11% 18% 16% 16% 9% 23% 15%
9 12% 13% 1% 10% 14% 14% 17% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 8% 10% 16%
10 Ccompletely trust 22% 24% 8% 20% 25% 24% 23% 26% 18% 20% 15% 22% 22% 19% 21% 22%
Mean 6.66 6.79 5.42 6.54 6.82 6.92 6.87 6.97 6.35 6.21 6.62 6.66 6.72 6.21 6.79 6.77

Q59. on a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means "do not trust at all" and 10 means "completely trust", how much do you trust each of the following to
provide accurate information and helpful advice related to the coronavirus outbreak: Experts in public health who appear on the news

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
0 Do not trust at all 7% 7% 9% 2% 13% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8% 8% 3%
1 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% - 4% 4% 2%
2 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
3 5% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 9% 7%
4 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6%
5 13% 15% 9% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 9% 10% 13% 14% 11%
6 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11% 10%
7 9% 7% 11%  11% 11% 5% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9%
8 16%  17% 12% 19% 16% 11% 16% 17% 19%  14% 18% 19% 16% 14% 11% 19%
9 12%  11% 9% 18% 2% 14% 17% 7% 13%  11% 11% 8% 16% 10% 3% 11%
10 completely trust 22% 21%  26%  18% 19% 24% 25% 20%  18% 26% 23% 22% 21% 14% 20% 20%
Mean 6.66 6.57 6.56 7.15 5.83 6.58 7.14 6.35 6.59 6.86 6.76 6.54 7.07 6.02 5.89 6.80
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Q60. Do you rent or own the place you live now?
Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
Rent 53% 55% 38% 52% 55% 57% 48% 66% 49% 49% 49% 53% 54% 55%
own 38% 37% 50% 36% 40% 40% 48% 31% 36% 33% 43% 40% 36% 25%
Live with somebody who rents 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% *% 1% - 5% 7% 1% 2% 3% 8%
Live with somebody who owns 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 10%
Don't have stable housing 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Q60. Do you rent or own the place you live now?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Ssingle own Rent <$40K $75K $75k+ Ccvl9 3Job  out
Rent 53% 57% 58% 31% 50% 50% 48% 57% - 95% 63% 51% 22% 39% 61%  55%
own 38% 33%  33%  64% 39% 37% 49% 28%  89% - 29% 37% 70% 44% 30%  34%
Live with somebody who rents 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% - 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Live with somebody who owns 5% 5% 6% 1% 6% 6% 1% 9%  11% - 4% 7% 3% 9% 3% 7%
Don't have stable housing 1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *%

Q61. To the best of your knowledge, is your bank or Tandlord allowing partial or no rent or mortgage payments for April, May, or June because of

coronavirus?

Forn
Born

Total
Yes, allowing partial or no 27%
payment for a few months
No, rent or mortgage must be 45%
paid in full, on time as
usual
pon't really know 29%

Q61. To the best of your knowledge, is your bank or Tandlord allowing partial or no rent or mortgage payments for April, May, or June because of

coronavirus?

Non Eng Span
Latino Latino Interv Interv
25% 43% 33% 18%
46% 30% 37% 55%
29% 27% 30% 27%

30%

41%
39%

24%
46%

Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
27% 12% 34% 27% 48% 24% 29% 35%
44% 57% 38% 42% 30% 50% 41% 36%
29% 31% 28% 31% 22% 26% 31% 29%

20%

43%

4%

30%

18-29 30-39 40-59

17%
55%

28%

60+

4%

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Yes, allowing partial or no 27% 19% 28%  47% 34% 31% 26% 29% 30%  25% 22%  43% 37% 39%  44% 32%
payment for a few months
No, rent or mortgage must be 45%  48% 46%  33% 42% 40% 43% 47%  31% 56% 50% 43% 28% 34% 37% 42%
paid in full, on time as
usual
pon't really know 29% 33% 26% 20% 23% 29% 31% 24%  38% 19% 27% 14% 35% 27% 19%  26%
Q62. Do you or others in your household currently have health insurance?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female
?es, I ha¥e health insurance 32% 31% 47% 36% 28% 28% 32% 23% 38% 29% 55% 30% 35% 32%
or mysel
Yes, everyone in my household 49% 50% 38% 41% 58% 54% 60% 49% 44% 49% 33% 50% 48% 43%
has health insurance
Ssome in my household have 8% 9% 5% 12% 4% 7% 4% 10% 9% 12% 5% 8% 9% 13%
insurance, others do not
I do not have health 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7%
insurance
Nobody in my household has 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
health insurance
pon't know *% *% - - 1% 1% - 2% - - - 1% - -

Latino™Decisions
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$75K+

Knows Lost Work

cv1l9 Job ou
31%  36%
44%  34%
15%  13%
3% 12%
6% 5%

t

COLLABORATIVE SELA Community reactions to COVID19 and Recovery Bill
Q62. Do you or others in your household currently have health insurance?

HS or some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75K

Yes, I have health insurance 32%  33%  28% 39% 34% 28% 24% 43% 36% 30% 32%  30%
for myself
Yes, everyone in my household 49%  50% 50%  45% 40% 49% 61% 35% 51%  49%  48%  45%
has health insurance
some in my household have 8% 6% 13% 7% 13% 12% 7% 10%  10% 7% 9%  13%
insurance, others do not
I do not have health 6% 8% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4% 9% 3% 8% 8% 8%
insurance
Nobody in my household has 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% *% 5% 4% 4%
health insurance
pon't know *% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - - -

Q63. Are you concerned about the presence of ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) or border patrol authorities in your community?

Male

Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
Very concerned 26% 24% 42% 33% 18% 19% 22% 16% 33% 31% 37%
Somewhat concerned 24% 25% 22% 27% 21% 24% 16% 32% 26% 25% 26%
Not strongly concerned 44% 45% 36% 36% 53% 49% 57% 40% 39% 42% 33%
pon't know 6% 6% - 4% 8% 8% 5% 11% 3% 2% 3%

Q63. Are you concerned about the presence of ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) or border patrol authorities in your community?

Knows Lost Work

t

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75K

very concerned 26%  25%  23%  32% 48% 24% 22% 30% 27%  25%  26%  35%
Somewhat concerned 24%  24% 22% 30% 19% 29% 23% 23% 23% 26% 23% 23%
Not strongly concerned 44%  44%  49%  32% 26% 42% 46% 44%  45%  43%  45%  36%
pon't know 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6%

Q64. Do you know if you, or someone in your household has received a payment from the federal government?

$75k+ Ccv19 Job  oOu
30% 35% 41%
28% 26% 25%
41% 36% 32%
2% 3% 2%
Male Female 18-29 30-39
25% 22% 24%
27% 20% 30%
9% 14% 13%
33% 36% 32%
6% 8% 1%

23% 23%

28% 21%

42% 47%

7% 8%
40-59 60+

23% 27%

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
My household does not qualify 24% 24% 24% 23% 25% 24% 21% 26% 23% 26% 18%
to receive this payment
My household qualifies but 24% 22% 41% 28% 18% 23% 20% 27% 25% 21% 32%
has not received payment
My household qualifies and 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 12% 19%
has received partial payment
My household qualifies and 34% 35% 25% 33% 37% 33% 37% 30% 36% 39% 31%
has received full payment
Not sure 7% 8% - 4% 11% 11% 12% 11% 2% 3% -

Latino™Decisions
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15% 9%
36% 32%
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Q64. Do you know if you, or someone in your household has received a payment from the federal government?
HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
My household does not qualify 24%  25%  22%  22% 30% 22% 22% 26%  17%  28% 23% 15% 25% 24% < 28%  28%
to receive this payment
My household qualifies but 24%  25%  22% @ 21% 32% 24% 21% 24%  27%  21%  24%  29%  28% < 26%  34%  23%
has not received payment
My household qualifies and 11%  11% 10%  15% 13% 13% 11% 12%  13%  10% 9% 16%  10% 14% 10% 11%
has received partial payment
My household qualifies and 34%  32%  37% 37% 23% 37% 37% 34% 35% 34% 40% 40% 37% 33% 25%  35%
has received full payment
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 5% 1% 4% 10% 4% 8% 7% 5% - 1% 2% 3% 3%

Q65. Did you receive any additional payment for any kids in your household?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
$500 for one child 14% 15% 8% 15% 12% 7% 10% 3% 21% 22% 19% 13% 15% 15% 25% 13% 4%
$1000 for two children 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 13% 6%
$1500 for three children 6% 4% 20% 9% 1% 3% 3% 2% 9% 9% 9% 9% 3% 8% 11% 5% 2%
$2000 for four children 2% 1% 7% 3% *% - - - 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% - -
No additional payment 63% 64% 60% 64% 63% 72% 67% 78% 56% 56% 56% 63% 64% 62% 48% 63% 76%
pon't know 6% 7% - 1% 14% 11% 14% 8% 1% 1% - 8% 5% - 4% 8% 11%

Q65. Did you receive any additional payment for any kids in your household?

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
$500 for one child 14% 11% 13% 26% 8% 19% 19% 10% 15% 13% 12% 15% 22% 15% 14% 14%
$1000 for two children 9% 5% 10% 16% 14% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9%  12% 9% 10%
$1500 for three children 6% 6% 5% 7% 13% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 11% 13% 19% 9%
$2000 for four children 2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 5% 4% 2% 3%
No additional payment 63% 71% 61%  44% 58% 57% 57% 71% 60%  66% 70% 62% 50% 54% 53% 57%
Don't know 6% 6% 8% 2% - 10% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 7%

Q66. Undocumented immigrants are currently not eligible to receive federal stimulus checks. In partnership with private foundations, the state_of
California has set up the Disaster Relief Fund to provide undocumented immigrants and their families with cash_assistance of $500 cash to single
adults and $1000 cash to a couple, to undocumented immigrants in California. Do you support or oppose this relief fund for undocumented immigrants?

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Strongly support 71% 74% 45% 61% 84% 84% 79% 90% 57% 62% 48% 71% 71% 56% 66% 73% 81%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 32% 24% 8% 9% 13% 5% 26% 23% 31% 17% 18% 28% 19% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 5% 4% 9% 7% 2% 1% 2% 1% 8% 6% 11% 5% 4% 9% 7% 3% 2%
Strongly oppose 7% 6% 14% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 4%
TOTAL SUPPORT 88% 89% 77% 85% 92% 93% 92% 95% 83% 85% 79% 88% 89% 84% 85% 88% 94%
TOTAL OPPOSE 12% 11% 23% 15% 8% 7% 8% 5% 17% 15% 21% 12% 11% 16% 15% 12% 6%

Latino™Decisions May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4% 32
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Q66. Undocumented immigrants are currently not eligible to receive federal stimulus checks. In partnership with private foundations, the state of
California has set up the Disaster Relief Fund to provide undocumented immigrants and their families with cash assistance of $500 cash to single
adults and $1000 cash to a couple, to undocumented immigrants in california. Do you support or oppose this relief fund for undocumented immigrants?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL SUPPORT
TOTAL OPPOSE

Q67. when you do Took for news

Vvery often
Somewhat often
Not that often
Not at all

Q67. when you do look for news

very often
Somewhat often
Not that often
Not at all

Q68. when you do look for news

Very often
Somewhat often
Not that often
Not at all

Q68. when you do look for news

very often
Somewhat often
Not that often
Not at all

Latino™Decisions

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75K $75Kk+ cvl9 Job out

17%  12%  18%  33% 23% 14% 13% 19%  22%  14%  14% 21%  30% 27% 17% @ 21%
5% 2% 4%  13% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6%
7% 5%  12% 5% 2% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 4%

12% 7% 16% 18% 8% 13% 11% 12%  13% 9% 11% 11% 16% 11% 10% 10%
and information on TV, radio or websites, how often do you access information on Spanish-Tanguage outlets?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
53% 56% 22% 34% 76% 68% 65% 72% 36% 38% 31% 52% 54% 21% 50% 579 729
28% 28% 33% 37% 18% 25% 26% 24% 32% 36% 24% 29% 28% 49% 29% 25% 17%
9% 9% 10% 13% 4% 3% 5% 1% 16% 18% 12% 9% 9% 18% 13% 6% 5%
10% 7% 35% 16% 2% 4% 4% 3% 16% 8% 33% 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 6%

and information on TV, radio or websites, how often do you access information on Spanish-Tanguage outlets?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Cvl9 3Job  out
53% 61% 46%  39% 50% 56% 65% 41%  52% 54% 51% 50% 38% 48% 47%  45%
28% 26%  28%  37% 36% 28% 23% 35% 31% 27% 28% 33% 37% 32% 35% 35%
9% 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 4% 14% 8% 10% 13% 5% 10% 11% 10% 14%
10% 4%  15%  17% 2% 8% 9% 10%  10% 9% 7% 11%  16% 9% 8% 7%
and information on TV, radio or websites, how often do you access information on English-language outlets?
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+

42% 39% 69% 59% 20% 24% 26% 21% 62% 58% 70% 49% 35% 56% 51% 46% 23%
21% 20% 24% 23% 17% 17% 15% 19% 24% 25% 24% 19% 22% 34% 26% 17% 11%
21% 23% 4% 10% 36% 32% 33% 31% 10% 14% 3% 16% 26% 7%

17% 18% 3% 9% 27% 28% 26% 29% 4% 4% 4% 17% 17% 2% 8% 15% 35%

and information on TV, radio or websites, how often do you access information on English-Tlanguage outlets?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40Kk $75k $75Kk+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
42% 35%  46% 55% 55% 35% 37% 45%  41%  42% 37% 64% 55% 54% 50% 46%
21%  18% 21%  28% 29% 21% 20% 23% 25% 17% 20%  23% 27% 26% 26% 26%
21%  24% 20% 14% 6% 29% 25% 16% 20%  22% 24% 7% 17% 18% 16% 20%
17%  23% 14% 3% 9% 14% 18% 16% 14% 18% 19% 6% 1% 2% 8% 8%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4% 33
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Q69. Generally speaking, do you think of your political party affiliation:

60+

Total

Strong Republican 5%
Republican 7%
Independent, but closer to 4%
Republicans

Independent 12%
Independent, but closer to 4%
Democrats

Democrat 41%
Strong Democrat 12%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 16%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 56%
Support other political party *%
No political affiliation 16%

Q69. Generally speaking, do you think

Total Less

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59

8% 2% 8%
10% 3% 9%
4% 5% 8%
1% 13%  20%
3% 4% 4%
30%  43%  28%
2% 11%  13%
21%  10%  25%
SS% 58 4%
13%  18%  10%

$75K+

8%

17%
3%

35%
13%
28%
51%

Knows Lost Work

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
3% 19% 7% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 6% 13%
5% 24% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3% 10% 6% 19%
4% 6% 7% 2% 3% - 5% 7% 6% 7%
12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 14% 7% 14% 15% 13%
4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4%
43% 17% 33% 51% 51% 60% 42% 30% 34% 21%
12% 13% 14% 9% 7% 9% 5% 17% 17% 16%
12% 49% 23% 6% 7% 4% 10% 25% 17% 40%
59% 33% 52% 635 695 7}? 49% 52% 57% 41%
17% 6% 13% 19% 22% 10% 33% 9% 10% 7%
of your political party affiliation:
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-
Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K
Strong Republican 5% 3% 6% 9% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 7%
Republican 7% 6% 4%  15% 12% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 3%  13%
Independent, but closer to 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Republicans
Independent 12%  12%  12%  13% 11% 17% 10% 15%  11%  13%  13% 9%
Independent, but closer to 4% 1% 5% 7% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Democrats
Democrat 41%  45% 40%  31% 33% 36% 47% 35% 41% 42% 41%  42%
Strong Democrat 12% 10% 15% 11% 14% 12% 8% 16% 13% 11% 11% 13%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 16% 13% 14% 29% 25% 15% 17% 12% 17% 15%  10%  22%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 56% 56% 60% 50% 50% 52% 58% 56% 57% 57% 58% 58%
Support other political party *% - - 1% - *% *% - - *% *% -
No political affiliation 16% 19%  15% 7% 14% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 18% 11%

4%

cv1l9 Job out
6%  10% 6%
900 1 100 700
8% 8% 6%
23% 8%  13%
4% 4% 4%
22%  32%  40%
13% 11% 13%
24%  29%  19%
39% 47% 57%
13% 16% 11%

Q70. on another topic, recently the U.S. Census Bureau sent out postcards to all_households asking everyone to fill out the census population count
Have you, or someone else in your house already filled out the Census?

of everyone 1living in your household.

Forn
Born

Total
Yes 74%
No 22%
pon't know 4%

Non Eng Span
Latino Latino Interv Interv
75% 66% 72% 77%
20% 34% 26% 16%
5% - 2% 7%

5%

Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd

Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen
88% 71% 69% 71% 66%
10% 21% 28% 25% 33%
2% 8% 3% 4% 1%

71%
25%
5%

77% 66%
18% 34%
4% -

69%
28%
2%

77%
18%
5%

78%
14%
7%

Q70. on another topic, recently the U.S. Census Bureau sent out postcards to all_households asking everyone to fill out the census population count
Have you, or someone else in your house already filled out the Census?

of everyone Tiving in your household.

Knows Lost Work

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K-

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K
Yes 74% 75% 77% 67% 75% 77% 78% 70% 72% 76% 77% 68%
No 22% 19% 20% 32% 24% 21% 16% 27% 23% 21% 20% 31%
pon't know 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1%

Latino™Decisions

$75k+ Ccv19 Job  out
70% 74% 72% 72%
28% 24% 26% 27%
2% 2% 3% 1%

May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4%
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Q71. Do you plan to fill out the U.S. Census population count?
Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes 71% 71% 74% 74% 67% 82% 87% 79% 62% 57% 71% 72% 72% 65% 77% 71% 71%
No 19% 18% 26% 25% 11% 5% - 8% 30% 30% 29% 21% 16% 35% 19% 15% 9%
pon't know 10% 11% - 2% 22% 13% 13% 13% 8% 13% - 8% 13% - 4% 14% 20%
Q71. Do you plan to fill out the U.S. Census population count?
HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K $75Kk+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
Yes 71% 72% 72% 68% 70% 71% 70% 72% 71% 75% 82% 74% 67% 71% 75% 74%
No 19% 14% 18% 32% 30% 26% 16% 25% 22% 14% 11% 26% 33% 29% 18% 22%
pon't know 10%  14% 9% - - 3% 14% 3% 6%  12% 7% - - - 7% 4%

Q72. As you may know, this year the_census form is available online in addition to the usual hard copy forms in the mail, calling and answering over
the phone and in-person visits. In Tight of the coronavirus situation, if it continues to be difficult to go door to door for the census, which of
these other alternatives would you prefer?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
online / Internet 59% 56% 75% 68% 43% 35% 33% 35% 82% 84% 79% 52% 67% 85% 85% 51% 13%
Hard copy through mail 30% 33% 15% 22% 44% 50% 60% 46% 12% 11% 14% 31% 29% 4% 11% 35% 82%
over the phone 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 15% 6% 19% 5% 5% 6% 16% 4% 11% 5% 14% 5%

Q72. As you may know, this year the census form is available online in addition to the usual hard copy forms in the mail, calling and answering over
the phone and_in-person visits. In light of the coronavirus situation, if it continues to be difficult to go door to door for the census, which of
these other alternatives would you prefer?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Cvl9 Job  oOut
online / Internet 59%  47% 72% 72% 78% 68% 49% 59% 55% 62% 55% 73% 74%  81%  68% 74%
Hard copy through mail 30%  41% 12% 28% 22% 18% 38% 29% 33%  27% 28% 17% 26% 14%  20% 19%
over the phone 11%  12%  16% - - 14% 13% 12%  11% 11%  16% 9% - 5%  12% 7%

Q73. Many people in our community not currently U.S. citizens. Some have green cards, some have visas, and others don’t. We assure you this survey
does not have any relationship with any U.S. authorities or agencies. Your identity and responses are anonymous; this is only for research purposes.
Are you a naturalized U.S. citizen, a lawful permanent resident or green card holder, a DACA recipient, not a permanent resident but have some other
type of visa, or none of these?

Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+

Naturalized U S citizen 51% 51%  100% 48% 52% 51%  100% - - - - 45% 55% 58% 45% 40% 62%
Green card / lawful permanent 22% 23% - 24% 21% 22% - 46% - - - 25% 20% - 12% 27% 28%
resident

DACA 4% 4% - 5% 3% 4% - 8% - - - 6% 3% 25% 3% 4% 1%
VISA 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% - 4% - - - 3% 1% - 8% 2%
Something else 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - 3% - - - 1% 2% - - 4% -
Don't Know 20% 20% - 21% 19% 20% - 40% - - - 21% 19% 17% 32% 24% 9%

Latino™Decisions May 15, 2020, n=504 adults in SELA region, +/- 4.4% 35
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Q73. Many people in our community not currently U.S. citizens. Some have green cards, some have visas, and others don’t. We assure you this survey
does not have any relationship with any U.S. authorities or agencies. Your identity and responses are anonymous; this is only for research purposes.
Are you a naturalized U.S. citizen, a lawful permanent resident or green card holder, a DACA recipient, not a permanent resident but have some other
type of visa, or none of these?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Naturalized U S citizen 51%  46%  61%  52% 25% 55% 45% 65% 63% 43% 55%  47% 57%  60%  39%  42%
Gregg card / Tawful permanent 22%  26%  14%  21% 46% 20% 24% 18%  23%  22%  26%  30% @ 24% 9%  19%  24%
resident
DACA 4% 3% 7% - 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% - 5% 3% 7%
VISA 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% - - - 1% 1%
something else 1% 1% - 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - - 3% 3% 3%
pon't Know 20%  22%  16%  19% 18% 16% 24% 9% 10% 26% 11% 17% 19% 23% 35% @ 22%
Q74. where were your parents born?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd

Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Both parents were born in the 33% 24% 75% 39% 6% - - - 33% - 100% 35% 31% 32% 35% 36% 29%
United States
Both parents were born in 51% 59% 15% 46% 72% - - - 51% 76% - 51% 51% 52% 48% 51% 46%
another country
1 parent born in u.s. / 1 12% 13% 8% 12% 13% - - - 12% 19% - 9% 15% 13% 14% 10% 15%
born outside U.S.
Refused 4% 4% 1% 2% 9% - - - 4% 5% - 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 11%
Q74. where were your parents born?

HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work

Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
Both parents were born in the 33%  23%  35%  46% 23% 31% 34% 31%  37% 31%  29% 29% 53% 38% 41%  38%
United States
Both parents were born in 51%  60% 53% 34% 68% 53% 47% 55% 46%  55% 57% 57% 30% 48%  40%  46%
another country
1 parent born in u.s. / 1 12% 15% 9% 14% 8% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 12%
born outside U.S.
Refused 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%

Q75. Do you happen to know someone who is an undocumented immigrant?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Yes - someone in my family 17% 17% 16% 24% 8% 11% 6% 17% 24% 27% 16% 18% 16% 30% 19% 16% 11%
Yes - a close friend 31% 32% 26% 29% 34% 35% 33% 36% 29% 33% 21% 29% 32% 24% 31% 35% 39%
Yes - someone I work with 17% 17% 15% 18% 16% 23% 24% 22% 12% 10% 16% 16% 18% 11% 21% 22% 19%
No - I don't know anyone 52% 51% 54% 49% 55% 53% 55% 50% 49% 44% 57% 54% 49% 47% 47% 48% 53%

undocumented
Q75. Do you happen to know someone who is an undocumented immigrant?

HS or Some Coll uUndoc uUndoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40Kk $75k $75Kk+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut

Yes - someone in my family 17% 17% 16% 21% 100% - 13% 21% 18% 17% 17% 25% 18% 30% 25% 24%
Yes - a close friend 31%  36% 28%  23% 34% 80% 33% 29% 36% 27% 31% 47% 24%  44%  34%  29%
Yes - someone I work with 17%  19% 16% 13% 18% 45% 16% 18% 17%  18% 21% 24% 13% 15% 20% 19%
No - I don't know anyone 52% 49% 54% 55% - - 54% 50% 50% 53% 50% 34% 54% 33% 43% 47%
undocumented
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Q76. To what country or place in Latin America do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Argentina 1% 1% - 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% - - 1% 1%
Bolivia *% *% - *% - - - - *% - 1% - *% - 1% - -
Chile 1% 1% - 1% - - - - 2% 2% - 1% *% 3% - - 1%
Colombia 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% - 3% - 1%
Costa Rica *% *% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - - 2%
Cuba 1% 1% - 2% *% *% 1% - 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% -
Dominican Republic 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% *% - 3% 1% -
Ecuador *% *% - *% *% *% 1% - *% - 1% - 1% - 1% - -
E1 salvador 4% 4% - 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% - 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 8%
Guatemala 2% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3%
Honduras *% *% - *% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% -
Mex1ico 80% 80% - 77% 84% 82% 80% 84% 80% 82% 73% 76% 84% 76% 75% 87% 82%
Nicaragua 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 3% - 2% - 1% 2%
Paraguay *% *% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - -
Peru *% *% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 2% - - -
Puerto Rico 2% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% -
Spain 1% 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - 5% 1% *% - 3% - -
Venezuela *% *% - - *% *% - *% *% - 1% *% *% - 1% - -
Other country *% *% - *% *% *% 1% - *% *% - - 1% - 1% - 1%
pon't know 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% *% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% - -
Q76. To what country or place in Latin America do you or your family trace your ancestry?
HS or Some Coll uUndoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job  out
Argentina 1% *% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bolivia *% - - 1% 1% - *% - *% - - - 1% - - *%
Chile 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
Colombia 1% *% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Costa Rica *% 1% - - 2% - - - 1% - - - 2% 2% 2% 1%
Cuba 1% 1% 2% 4% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 5% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Dominican Republic 1% - 1% 2% - - 1% *% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
Ecuador *% *% - 1% - - *% 1% 1% - *% - 1% 2% - “%
E1 salvador 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 8% 1% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Guatemala 2% 3% 1% 2% - 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Honduras *% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% *% *% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mexico 80% 85% 77% 72% 80% 84% 84% 75% 83% 79% 84% 77% 73% 66% 75% 77%
Nicaragua 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - *% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 3%
Paraguay *% *% - 1% - 1% *% *% *% % - - 2% 2% - “%
Peru *% 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 2% 2% 1%
Puerto Rico 2% - 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 10% 5% 3%
Spain 1% - 1% 1% - - *% 1% *% 1% 1% - 1% - %9 oy
Venezuela *% - - 2% 1% *% *% - *% *% - - 2% 1% - -
other country *% *% *% - - *% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% *%
pon't know 2% 1% 3% 2% - - 3% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% - 2% #94
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Q77. Are you currently:
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Married 50% 51% 34% 39% 63% 61% 54% 68% 38% 37% 39% 50% 50% 12% 47% 70% 50%
Ssingle, not in a relationship 25% 25% 25% 36% 12% 14% 16% 12% 37% 37% 38% 26% 24% 57% 33% 12% 16%
In a romantic relationship, 5% 4% 8% 7% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% 2%
but not Tiving together
In a ;e1ationsh1p and Tiving 6% 4% 19% 8% 3% 4% 1% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 14% 5% 2% 2%
together
Divorced 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 9%
widowed 7% 7% 5% 3% 13% 12% 19% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 9% 1% 1% 5% 20%
Domestic partnership *% 1% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% 2% 1% *9f 1% 1% - -
Not sure/Don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Q77. Are you currently:
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ cvl9 3Job  out
Married 50% 49% 45%  63% 36% 54% 100% - 59% 43% 41% 42%  58% 42% 41%  42%
Single, not in a relationship 25% 23% 31% 20% 37% 19% - 60% 21% 29% 32% 26% 24% 28% 32% 34%
In a romantic relationship, 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% - 11% 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8%
but not Tiving together
In a ;e1ationship and Tiving 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 4% - - 3% 8% 4%  12% 5% 9% 9% 8%
together
Divorced 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% - 12% 5% 5% 7% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4%
w1idowed 7% 8% 9% 1% 2% 7% - 17% 7% 7% 10% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Domestic partnership *% 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% -
Not sure/Don't know 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Q78. what was your total combined household income in 2019 before taxes?

Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
Less than $20,000 20% 20% 15% 17% 23% 23% 26% 20% 16% 17% 14% 17% 22% 20% 9% 14% 34%
$20,000 to $29,999 12% 13% 6% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 16% 10% 13% 9%
$30,000 to $39,999 10% 11% 6% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 8%
$40,000 to $49,999 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 6%
$50,000 to $74,999 11% 11% 17% 16% 5% 6% 7% 4% 17% 18% 16% 13% 11% 17% 17% 12% 5%
$75,000 to $100,000 10% 9% 25% 14% 6% 7% 9% 4% 14% 11% 22% 14% 6% 14% 14% 13% 3%
over $100,000 6% 4% 20% 9% 2% 2% 1% 2% 10% 6% 18% 8% 3% 6% 12% 6% 2%
Not sure/Don't know 23% 25% 3% 12% 36% 35% 30% 40% 10% 14% 3% 19% 27% 8% 16% 22% 32%

Q78. what was your total combined household income in 2019 before taxes?

HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40Kk $75k $75Kk+ Cv19 3Job  oOut
Less than $20,000 20% 23% 22% 4% 15% 21% 14% 27% 13% 24% 46% - - 11% 18% 16%
$20,000 to $29,999 12%  16% 9% 5% 18% 11% 10% 16% 9%  15% 29% - - 11% 18% 13%
$30,000 to $39,999 10%  12%  10% 5% 9% 14% 10% 11%  11%  10%  25% - - 8% 11% 11%
$40,000 to $49,999 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 10% 6% 7% 5% 9% - 39% - 7% 10% 9%
$50,000 to $74,999 11% 9% 13% 18% 16% 14% 10% 12% 14% 10% - 61% - 20% 14% 15%
$75,000 to $100,000 10% 5%  10%  28% 7% 12% 13% 8%  17% 5% - - 59%  20%  10%  13%
over $100,000 6% 2% 2% 25% 11% 3% 6% 6% 11% 2% - - 34% 12% 7% 9%
Not sure/Don't know 23%  26% 26% 8% 13% 16% 31% 13% 20%  25% - - 7% 11% 11% 14%
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Q79. Is your total household income above, or below

Less than $75,000
$75,000 or higher
Refused

Q79. Is your total household income above, or below

Less than $75,000
$75,000 or higher
Refused

Less than $100

Between $100 and $500
Between $500 and $1000
Between $1000 and $3000
Between $3000 and $5000
Between $5000 and $10,000
More than $10,000

Refused

Less than $100

$100 and $500
$500 and $1000
$1000 and $3000
Between $3000 and $5000
Between $5000 and $10,000
More than $10,000

Refused

Between
Between
Between

Major problem

Somewhat of a problem

Not too much of a problem
Not a problem at all

Latino™Decisions

$75,0007
Non Eng Span  Forn Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
23% 23% 29% 21% 24% 22% 27% 18% 32% 35% - 17% 28% 69% 27% 3% 28%
5% 4% 71% 13% 2% 3% - 6% 14% 8% 75% 8% 4% 31% 4% 5% 3%
71% 72% - 66% 74% 75% 73% 76% 54% 57% 25% 76% 68% - 68% 92% 70%
$75,0007?
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single oOwn Rent <$40K $75K $75Kk+ Ccvl9 Job  oOut
23% 27% 16%  33% 43% 30% 18% 33% 30%  20% - - 24% 3%  28%
5% 8% 2% - - 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% - - 88% 18% 15% 12%
71% 65% 82% 67% 57% 63% 78% 61% 62% 76% - 12% 58% 82% 60%
Q80. About how much money do you currently have in savings, or saved for emergencies?
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 24% 22% 26% 26% 27% 25% 23% 26% 30% 18% 25% 30%
15% 15% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15% 14% 19% 15% 11% 17%
11% 9% 24% 13% 8% 7% 7% 6% 15% 11% 22% 9% 12% 12% 17% 11% 7%
10% 11% 5% 12% 8% 9% 11% 7% 12% 13% 8% 12% 9% 14% 13% 10% 7%
9% 8% 17% 11% 6% 6% 7% 5% 12% 13% 11% 11% 7% 12% 13% 10% 3%
4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% - 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3%
5% 4% 11% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 11% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
21% 23% - 11% 34% 35% 31% 39% 5% 7% 1% 19% 24% 2% 9% 24% 27%
Q80. About how much money do you currently have in savings, or saved for emergencies?
HS or Ssome Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75k $75Kk+ Cvl9 3Job out
25% 33% 21% 8% 26% 27% 22% 28% 18% 29% 38% 21% 10% 23% 30% 21%
15% 17%  15% 6% 16% 14% 10% 22% 9%  19%  24%  15% 2% 10% 19%  15%
11% 8%  16% 8% 14% 15% 10% 10% 10% 11% 15% 14% 6% 16% 15% 11%
10% 9% 10%  17% 15% 9% 7% 14%  13% 8% 6%  27% 9%  16% 9%  13%
9% 5% 6%  28% 10% 9% 11% 8%  14% 5% 4% 9%  28% 14% 8% 11%
4% 3% 5%  10% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 5%  12% 9% 5% 5%
5% 2% 4%  14% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 1% 5%  20% 3% 5% 8%
21%  23%  23%  10% 8% 17% 31% 9% 19% 23% 10% 4%  13% 10% 11%  16%
Q81. Generally speaking, how much of a problem, or not, do you think racism against Latinos and immigrants is today?
Non Eng Span Forn Forn Forn us 2nd 3rd
Total Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59 60+
58% 61% 32% 50% 69% 71% 72% 71% 45% 47% 42% 56% 61% 45% 61% 61% 68%
27% 27% 31% 32% 21% 20% 19% 20% 35% 36% 32% 28% 25% 36% 29% 23% 21%
11% 9% 30% 14% 8% 7% 5% 9% 15% 14% 19% 14% 9% 13% 10% 13% 9%
3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 4% - 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3%
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Q81. Generally speaking, how much of

Total
Major problem 58%
Somewhat of a problem 27%
Not too much of a problem 11%
Not a problem at all 3%

Q82. which sexual orientation do you

Total
Heterosexual / straight 89%
Lesbian *%
Gay 2%
Bisexual 3%
Fluid 1%
Queer *%
Asexual *%
Pansexual *%
Other *%
Refused 5%

Q82. which sexual orientation do you

a problem, or not, do you think racism against Latinos and immigrants is today?

1%

60+

HS or Ssome Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75k+ Cv19 Job  oOut
64%  55%  46% 65% 58% 60% 58% 57% 61% 64% 56% 43% 48% 52%  54%
21%  31%  40% 23% 27% 27% 27%  27% 27% 23% 32% 34% 32% 29% 31%
11%  12%  13% 10% 11% 11% 11%  14% 8% 8% 10% 21% 19% 14% 11%
4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3%
most identify with?
Non Eng Span  Forn  Forn  Forn us 2nd 3rd
Latino Latino Interv Interv Born Natz NonCit Born Gen Gen Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-59
89% 92% 88% 90% 90% 91% 90% 87% 84% 94% 92% 86% 85%
7’:00 - - :':% - - - :’:00 - 1% 7‘:% - -
2% 2% 3% *% % - 1% 3% 5% - 3% *% 1%
3% 5% 5% *% % - 1% 6% 7% 4% 1% 4% 12%
1% - 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - 1% 2%
*% - *% - - - - *% 1% - - *% 1%
*% - - 1% - - - 1% *% 1% - 1% -
¥ 00 - ‘4“:% - - - - % 00 '.'% - 7‘:% 100
7':00 - - z‘:% 7“:% - 1% - - - - 7‘:% -
6% 1% 3% 8% 8% 9% 7% 2% 3% 1% 3% 8% -
most identify with?
HS or Some Coll Undoc Undoc $40K- Knows Lost Work
Total Less Coll Grad Family Friend Married Single own Rent <$40K $75Kk $75Kk+ Ccvl9 3Job out
Heterosexual / straight 89% 91% 88% 82% 80% 92% 89% 88% 91% 87% 89% 92% 91% 90% 87% 89%
Lesbian *% - - 1% 1% - *% - *% - - - 1% 1% - -
Gay 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% *% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 1%
Bisexual 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Fluid 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - *%
Queer *% *% - - - 1% - 1% - *% 1% - - - 1% 1%
Asexual *% - *% 1% - 1% *% *% 1% - *% - 1% - - -
Pansexual *% - - 1% 1% - *% - *% - - - 1% - - *%
Other *% *% - - 1% - - 1% - *% 1% - - 1% - 1%
Refused 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 9% 2% 3% 7% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 4%
Latino”™Decisions
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